
C H E C K L I S T

Blake	and	His	Circle:	A	Checklist	of	Recent

Publications

Detlef	W.	Dörrbecker

Blake/An	Illustrated	Quarterly,	Volume	21,	Issue	2,	Fall	1987,	pp.	52-73



Blake and H is Circle: 

A  Checklist o f Recent Publications

BY D W  DORRBECKER

Because o f my own reluctance to  part w ith w hat I consid­
ered an unfin ished com pilation , and because o f  Blake's 
move to  Rochester, it proved to  be im possib le to  pub lish  
th e  1984-1986 checklist in its accustom ed place, viz. 
n u m b er two o f the previous volum e. W hen  it appeared 
in the subsequen t w in ter issue, it was agreed th a t we 
w ould resum e pub lica tion  o f  th is con tinu ing  checklist 
o f B lake-related scholarship in the fall issue o f each 
volum e. This left m e w ith no  m ore than  ten  weeks until 
the  final typescrip t for the present 1986-1987 com pila­
tion  had to be m ailed to the p roduction  office i f  there 
was to be any chance to bring  the  checklist back on 
schedule again.

Except for the decisions concern ing research stra te­
gies, the  b ib liog rapher’s job  is by necessity devoid of 
m uch innovative th ink ing ; b u t then , the tim e, the care, 
and  the scrupulous scrutiny bestowed upon  such work 
will be decisive for the usefulness, i.e., the com pleteness 
and reliability, o f  the  resu lting  com pilation . Now, from  
w hat I have said it shou ld  be ev ident th a t I wasn’t in a 
precisely ideal position  to achieve the best o f  w hat may 
have been possible in the 1986-1987 ed ition  o f  “ Blake 
and His C irc le.” A t the tim e I posted my typescript, 
som e tw enty om issions were known to m e which will 
have to wait for a listing un til next year. Therefore, I have 
to p lead  for the  indu lgence o f au thors and readers alike, 
who may look in vain here for an entry  for th is or th a t 
1986 pub lication .

Shortage o f tim e, as well as the  scarcity o f critical 
com m ents on w hat had  been pub lished  in Blake 20 
(1986 -87): 76-100, prevented m e from  in troduc ing  any 
significant changes in the general organ ization  o f the  en ­
tries in four m ain  sections and  the ir various subdivisions.
I have even stuck to the sam e few deviations from  the 
M IA  Style Manual's c ita tion  ru les and have, e.g., quo ted  
articles in the Burlington Magazine by reference to the 
volum e nu m b er rather than  by m on th , even though  this 
journal is pub lished  twelve tim es a year. (In  my experi­
ence th is is a m ore rational, at least a m ore convenient 
style, since the separate issues will eventually be bound  
and  shelved w ith the volum e designation  on the spine,

while the in fo rm ation  on the orig inal m o n th  o f pub lica­
tion  can only be determ ined  by laboriously search ing— 
in th is particu lar case —as m any as e igh t hun d red  pages 
o f the  volum e for the issue-titles.) However, the decision 
to  adop t the arrangem ent o f  previous checklists as a 
m odel is no t in tended  to render obsolete w hat I have 
said concern ing the prob lem s inheren t in th is structure 
in my in troduction  to  the  previous checklist. O n  the 
contrary, I w ould like to renew my inv itation for all sorts 
o f  critical suggestions th a t m ay he lp  to m ake these an ­
nual com pilations m ore profitab le and  easier to  use for 
the  m ajority  o f the ir readers.

T he present list covers those B lake-related p u b li­
cations th a t have com e to my know ledge in the period  
betw een sum m er 1986 and May 1987, w ith —yet again, 
and  especially so in part III — the  add ition  o f a considera­
ble n u m b er o f earlier, h itherto  unrecorded co n tr ib u­
tions. At the sam e tim e, I wish to  p o in t ou t th a t many 
periodicals are a far cry from  being on the ir official tim e 
schedule, so th a t a “ 1985” reference m ay well relate to 
the issue o f a journal which, in fact, d id  no t appear in 
p rin t un til 1986 or, in a few cases, even as late as 1987. 
At least in th is respect, Blake is a ra ther rare exception to 
the  rule.

I have searched, for th is year’s list, all the  1985-87 
issues o f m ore th an  500 journals in the fields o f art h is­
tory, bib liography, history, literary criticism and lingu is­
tics, philosophy, and  political science. This, I hope, will 
sound impressive enough , b u t I have to add  th a t the 
journals actually exam ined d id  no t represent the selec­
tion I would have used i f  un ham pered  by the lim itations 
o f the ho ld ings o f those libraries I have had to work 
w ith. For exam ple, I had  no  access to  journals such as the 
Charles Lamb Bulletin, Christianity and  Literature, Phi­
losophy andLiterature, and  m any others w hich are likely 
to  pub lish  articles and reviews th a t are o f in terest for 
Blake studies. H ere then , I was d ep en d en t e ither on the 
generosity o f authors w ho have k indly  sent offprints, or 
on  references I traced in the  b ib liograph ies com piled by 
others. W orking on w hat may be said to  be an o u te r o rb it 
o f  Blake scholarship has certain advantages, bu t it also



will have to account for certain shortcom ings o f which I 
am  fully aware. Furtherm ore, I have to adm it th a t be­
sides the  Times Literary Supplem ent, the London and 
the New York Review o f  Books, and the New Statesman, 
biweekly and weekly periodicals or even daily new spa­
pers have no t been systematically searched. Moreover, 
let m e stress the  fact th a t there is no com puterized  b ib ­
liographic p rogram m ing  beh ind  th is list which, on the 
contrary, retains all the  characteristics —bo th  positive 
and negative —o f a fully custom -bu ilt, s ing lehanded 
product: it may be less un iform  in style, it may be less 
com plete than , e.g., the  MLA International Bibliogra­
phy w hich, I suppose, profits from  all the technical and 
financial backing one can possibly im agine, b u t it re­
m ains m ore tim ely and  m ore open in its scope than  such 
a h i-tech com pilation.

D esp ite the com paratively short period I report on 
in the  present list, and to  my own surprise, the  num ber 
o f  entries is an astonish ingly  large one. This, in part, may 
be due to some hype in the  Related In terest section for 
which I w ould have to assum e responsibility. The inc lu ­
sion, for exam ple, o f various studies o f the  works o f W. B. 
Yeats, o r—even m ore conspicuously—o f the m any item s 
concerned w ith the literary ra ther than  the critical p ro ­
ductions o f A rthu r Symons is certain ly prob lem atic  in a 
checklist th a t is prim arily  devoted to scholarly m aterials 
for the study o f Blake and his circle. If, in the end, I have 
decided to be extensive ra ther than  exclusive in coverage 
for the present list, th is ough t to be seen as an attem p t 
to find ou t w hether readers th ink  o f these entries as a 
m ere nuisance and a waste o f  the ir precious tim e, or 
w hether these listings may be considered a welcome ad ­
d ition  to the standard  curricu lum  o f parts I, II, and IV.

N e ither these in troductory  notes nor the  follow ing 
list will supply  absorb ing  reading; I hope, however, th a t 
even as it is the annual checklist will prove a useful re­
search tool for fo llow ing up  a w ide variety o f  interests in 
the field. It w ould have been less com plete and  accurate 
than  it actually is, had I no t enjoyed the  he lp  o f a consid­
erab le n u m b er o f pub lish ing  houses as well as com m u­
n ication w ith m any friends and colleagues. W hile the 
form er have generously supp lied  inspection copies of 
the ir pub lications and have thus he lped  to prevent m is­
lead ing in form ation  from  creeping in to  the list (such as 
the m istake th a t is recorded in my no te to #117, below), 
the  la tte r freely gave o f the ir tim e, the ir expertise, and 
—very o ften  —the ir stock o f offprin ts in reply to  my 
enquiries; I gratefu lly  thank  Bryan Aubrey, Rodney 
Baine, S tephen B ehrendt, G. E. Bentley, Jr., D avid 
B indm an, Ewa Borkowska, Sebastian Carter, B rendan 
D onne llan , Morris Eaves, Robert Essick, Mark G reen ­
berg, W endy G reenhouse, N elson H ilton , Jam es H ogg, 
Seym our Howard, G eorg K am p, Jenijoy La Belle, Jam es 
M cCord, M orton Paley, H enry Sum m erfield, D ennis 
W elch, and B ette C harlene W erner. Patricia N eill, who

has also been responsib le for the  com pilation  o f the  au ­
tho r index, has been expertly supervising the p roduc­
tion  o f the  checklist and, moreover, has coped w ith my 
stop-press corrections w ith  bo th  patience and  efficiency.

Note: Items which I  have not been able to examine 
personally are preceded by an asterisk.

Part I

W ill iam  Blake

Editions, Translations, Facsimilies, 
Reproductions

1. *B indm an, D avid, ed. Colour Versions o f  W il­
liam Blake's Book o f  Job Designs from  the Circle o f John 
Linnell: Facsimilies o fthe New Zealand and Collins Sets 
and the Fitzwilliam Plates. London: W illiam  Blake 
Trust, 1987. [A lim ited  ed ition  o f 387 copies, p roduced 
u n d e r the  d irection o f the late A rno ld  Fawcus by the  Tri­
anon  Press. C ontains a detailed  analysis and  com parison 
o f the color versions by Bo Ossian L indberg. W h ile  th is 
is en titled  “ The A u thentic ity  o f the  New Z ealand Set 
and  o f the C oloured E ngrav ings,” L indberg o f course 
argues th a t the colored versions o f the  engraved Job 
designs are “ au th en tic ” works which were executed by 
m em bers o f  the L innell circle and  in the  actual p roduc­
tion  o f which Blake had  no d irect partic ipation  w hat­
soever. The Collins and  Fitzw illiam  M useum  sets o f the 
h an d -tin ted  engravings are here reproduced in fu ll for 
the  first tim e. All the facsim ile p lates have been colored 
by hand  th rough  stencils, em ploy ing the  sam e processes 
as in earlier Blake Trust facsim ilies o f the illum inated  
books. A fu ll descriptive prospectus o f the ed ition is 
available upon  request; see #2, the  com panion volume 
to Colour Versions, for details.]

2. B indm an, D avid, ed. William Blake's I llustra­
tions o f the Book o f Job : The Engravings and Related 
Material with Essays, Catalogue o f  States and  Printings, 
Commentary on the Plates and  Documentary Record.
2 vols. London: W illiam  Blake Trust, 1987. [This lim ited  
ed ition  o f 387 copies has been in gestation since 1969; 
its pub lication  m arks an im po rtan t con tribu tion  to 
Blake scholarship and, in an adm itted ly  pathetic  sense, 
is a tr ibu te  to the late Sir Geoffrey Keynes and the late 
A rno ld  Fawcus and the ir com m itm en t to the task o f 
m ak ing Blake’s works available in h ighly  reliab le fac­
sim ile editions. The text volum e contains essays by the 
ed ito r and  by Keynes; Barbara Bryant con tribu tes “A 
D ocum entary  and  B ib liographic Record” on the Job 
designs (103-47), and Robert N . Essick an essay on the 
graphic form o f the engravings w ith a com plete “ C ata­
logue o f Their States and P rin tings” (35-101). T he fas­
cicules w ith the  facsim ile p lates contain  m onochrome 
reproductions o f the preparatory  draw ings, the related



watercolor pain tings, and  the engravings in  p roo f state; 
these are accom panied by a p late-by-p late com m entary  
on  “The M eaning o f B lake’s J o b ” by Bo L indberg. To­
gether w ith its com pan ion  volum e (see #1), th is ed ition  
presents a fully revised and u p d a ted  version o f the m ag­
n ificent 1935 facsim ile o f Job, ed ited  by Keynes and 
Binyon for the P ierpon t M organ Library. A fu ll descrip­
tion  o f the work, together w ith a sam ple o f the plates 
which were p rin ted  by the  Trianon Press u n d er the  direc­
tion  o f Fawcus, is available in a prospectus; address your 
request to the W illiam  Blake Trust, 90 G reat Russell 
S treet, London W ClB  3PY, England.]

3. *C987 Blake Calendar. San M arino, CA: H u n t­
ing ton  Library, [1986]. $15.95. [Includes twelve full- 
color reproductions from  watercolors and il lum inated  
books by Blake in the  H enry E. H u n tin g to n  Library and  
A rt Gallery.]

4. * Porter, Peter, ed. William Blake. The I llustra t­
ed Poets. O xford, Oxon.: Oxford UP, 1986. £4.95.

5. *Sco tt,John . The Poetical Works. London, 1782. 
A ldershot, H ants.: G regg In ternationa l, 1969. €35.00. 
[A facsim ile reprin t, inc lud ing  reproductions o f the  four 
engravings executed by Blake from  designs by Thom as 
S to thard . T hough  pub lished  long ago, th is rep rin t has, 
to the  best o f  my know ledge, never been recorded in a 
Blake bib liography; see Bentley, Blake Books (1977) 
#494A, and  Easson and  Essick, William Blake: Book 
Illustrator (vol. 2, 1979) #X X III.]

Bibliographies, Bibliographical Essays, 
Catalogues

6. A uerbach, N ina. “ Recent Studies in the N in e ­
teen th  C entu ry .” Studies in English Literature C500- 
C800 24 (1984): 769-94. [C onta ins brie f reviews o f 
C rehan ’s Blake in Context, H ilton ’s Literal Imagination, 
A dam s’s Philosophy o f  the Literary Symbolic, D een ’s 
Conversing in Paradise, W ebster’s Blake's Prophetic Psy­
chology, and Paley’s Continuing City on 773-75.]

7. *B ennett, Shelley M. British Narrative Draw­
ings and Watercolors C660-C880: Twenty-two Examples 
from  the H untington Collection. Exh. cat. San Marino, 
CA: H u n tin g to n  Library, 1986.

8. Borck, J im  Springer, ed. The Eighteenth Cen­
tury: A Current Bibliography ns 8 for 1982. New York, 
NY: AMS P, 1986. $67.50. [Bor Blake entries see 384-94 
and  the indices. T he m ore extensive and signed reviews 
in th is anno tated  b ib liography are listed separately in 
part IV, w here th is volum e is referred to in abbreviated 
form  as “ECCB 8 (1982).” ]

9. D orm en t, R ichard. “ W illiam  Blake 1757-1827.” 
British Painting in the Philadelphia Museum o f  Art: 
From the Seventeenth through the N ineteenth Cen­
tury. London: W eidenfeld, for the Ph ilade lph ia  M use­
um  o f Art, 1986. 28-35. [Briefly describes and  cata­

logues the m useum ’s ho ld ings o f pa in tings by Blake; 
“T he N ativ ity ” is reproduced in color. The sam e cata­
logue presents chapters on L innell (212-16), O p ie (248 - 
52), Romney (306-51, a fine and im po rtan t collection), 
and  W illiam  Bell Scott (366-71).]

10. Dorrbecker, D. W. “ Blake and  H is Circle: A 
Checklist o f Recent P ub lica tions.” Blake/An Illustrated 
Quarterly 20 (1986-1987): 76-100. [A ttem pts to cover 
the  period from  sum m er 1984 to  early sum m er 1986; the 
present com pilation , however, contains a considerable 
n u m b er o f addenda.]

11. *Griffiths, Antony, and  Reginald W illiam s. The 
Department o f  Prints and Drawings in the British M.u­
seum: User's Guide. London: British M useum  P ub li­
cations, 1986. £10.00. [A new general in troduction  to 
the  P rin t Room, replacing A. E. Popham ’s Handbook o f 
1939. This gu ide will be o f g reat he lp  to those visitors 
am ong our readers whose research interests cannot be 
satisfied by sim ply app ly ing  to  see th is or th a t item  from  
the “ Blake cu p b o ard .” ]

12. Jaffe, M ichael, ed. William Blake and His Con­
temporaries. [Cat. of] A Loan Exhib ition in A id o f the 
Friends o f the F itzw illiam  M useum , C am bridge at W il- 
denste in ’s, London. 11 June-11 Ju ly  1986. C am bridge, 
Cam bs.: F itzw illiam  M useum  Enterprises, 1986. [C om ­
p iled  by Craig Hartley, Patricia Jaffe, Jane  M unro, and 
D avid Scrase, th is exh ib ition  catalogue describes and 
illustrates 68 item s by Blake, Romney, M ortim er, Fuseli, 
and  Flaxm an from  the Fitzw illiam  collection. N o less 
than  43 pages from  Blake’s illum inated  books are re­
produced in color, som e o f them  chosen to contrast the 
coloring o f the  sam e p la te  in various copies, and the rest 
reproduc ing  the Fitzw illiam  copies o f America (O ) and 
Europe (K ) in full.]

13. *Jordan, Frank, ed. English Romantic Poets: A 
Review o f  Research and Criticism. 4 th  rev. ed. New York, 
NY: M odern Language Association o f Am erica, 1985. 
$49-50 c lo th /$22.50 paper. [Replaces the 1972 ed ition  
and includes, for the first tim e, a chapter on W illiam  
Blake, w ritten  by Mary Lynn Johnson.]

14. Mell, D onald  C., Jr. “W illiam  Blake (1757- 
1827).” English Poetry, C660-C800: A  Guide to Infor­
mation Sources. A m erican L iterature, English L itera­
ture, and  W orld L iteratures in English: An In form ation  
G u ide  Series 40. D etro it, MI: G ale Research, 1982. 106- 
33. [This section lists some 150 references to standard  
Blake literature. O th e r chapters are devoted to  basic 
Cow per and  Young scholarship (161-68 and  421-25).]

15. M odern Language Association o f Am erica. C985 
ML A International Bibliography o f  Books and Articles 
on the Modern Languages and Literatures: Classified 
Listings. Vol. 1. New York, NY: M odern Language Asso­
ciation o f A m erica, 1986. 56-57. [Blake entries are listed 
as #2192-234; see also s.v. “ B lake” in vol. 1 o f the subject 
index for fu rther references.]



16. Newey, V incent, Bryan Burns, and  Ph ilip  
D odd. “The N ine teen th  Century: Rom antic P eriod .” 
The Year’s Work in English Studies 64 (1983). Ed. Laurel 
Brake. London: M urray; A tlantic H igh lands, NJ: H u ­
m anities P; for the  English Association, 1986. 326-53. 
[See 327-32 for Newey’s sum m ary review o f 1983 Blake 
scholarship, and the index for som e fu rther references to  
Blake.]

17. Reim an, D onald  H. “ Recent Studies in the 
N in e teen th  C entury .” Studies in English Literature 
C500-C800 25 (1985): 885-932. [Briefly reviews D i Sal­
vo’s War o f  Titans, Jo h n  H ow ard’s Infernal Poetics, and 
H oagw ood’s Philosophy o f  M ind on 892-93.]

18. Sm ith, M argaret M. “ W illiam  Blake 1757— 
1827.” Index o f  English Literary Manuscripts. Vol. 3: 
“ 1700-1800 —Part I: A ddison —F ie ld in g .” London: 
M ansell, 1986. 33-34.

19. Sm ith, M ichael, w ith the  assistance o f M ary jean 
DeM arr, eds. A nnual Bibliography o f  English Language 
and  Literature 58 for 1983. London: M odern H u m an i­
ties Research Association, 1986. [Blake entries appear on 
330-35 as #5844-944.]

Critical Studies
20. A dam s, H azard. “ The D izziness o f Freedom ; 

or, W hy I Read W illiam  B lake.” College English 48 
(1986): 431-43.

21. *Allis, U. J . L. “ W illiam  Blake’s C oncept o f 
V is ion .” Diss. U o f M anchester, 1981.

22. Aubrey, Bryan. Watchmen o f  Eternity: Blake’s 
D ebt to Jacob Boehme. Lanham , MD: UP o f Am erica, 
1986. $28.50 c lo th /$14.00 paper. [This book began as a 
Ph.D . thesis on “The Influence o f jaco b  B oehm e on the 
W ork o f W illiam  B lake,” which was accepted at the  U o f 
D u rham  in 1982.]

23. Baine, Rodney M., w ith the  assistance o f Mary 
R. Baine. The Scattered Portions: William Blake's Bi­
ological Symbolism. A thens, GA: privately p rin ted , 
1986. $24 .95 /specia l library rate $19.95, inc lud ing 
postage and packing. [Studies Blake’s use o f bio logical 
sym bols such as an im al, insect, rep tilian , and o f his 
botanical images. D istribu ted  by the author, % D ept, o f 
English, U o f G eorgia, A thens, GA 30602, and  by Agee 
P ub lish ing , P.O. Box 526, A thens, G A  30603.]

24. Balfour, Ian G rant. “ The Rhetoric o f Rom antic 
P rophecy.” Dissertation Abstracts International 47 
(1986): 1313A. Yale U. [ “ This thesis addresses the rhe­
torical, epistem ological, and  political issues involved 
in the  read ing  and  w riting o f prophecy in English and 
G erm an literatu re o f the Rom antic period. . . . The 
Blake chap ter (on M ilton) focuses on the dynam ics o f 
read ing and w riting in a prophetic  tradition, and d em ­
onstrates th a t prophecy cannot be th o u g h t o f  as ‘u n­
m ed ia ted  v ision ,’ because it is shown to be an intensely

citational discourse th a t depends on the generality and 
opacity o f figurative language as its driv ing force.” ]

25. *Barrell, Jo hn . The Political Theory o f  Painting 
from  Reynolds to Hazlitt: “The Body o f  the Public. " 
New Haven, CT: Yale UP, 1986. $30 .00 /£ l6 .95 . [In ­
cludes a chapter on Blake’s con tr ibu tion  to such a p o li t­
ical theory o f art.]

26. B ehrendt, S tephen C. “ ‘The C onsequence o f 
H igh Powers’: Blake, Shelley, and  Prophecy’s Public 
D im ension .” Papers on Language and Literature 22
(1986): 254-75.

27. Beilin, Harvey F., and  D arrell Ruhl, eds. Blake 
and Swedenborg: Opposition Is True Friendship: The 
Sources o f  William Blake's Arts in the Writings o f 
Emanuel Swedenborg. New York, N.Y.: Swedenborg 
Foundation, 1985. $8.95 paper. [Besides an in troduc­
tion  by G eorge F. D ole, b iographical notes on Sweden­
borg and Blake, and th ree pages o f “ ‘C orrespondences’: 
C orrespond ing Ideas from  Sw edenborg’s and  Blake’s 
W ritings,” th is “A ntho logy” republishes discussions o f 
Blake’s Sw edenborgian connections by R aym ond H. 
Deck, Jr., D onald  C. F itzpatrick, Jr., A lexander G il­
christ, Robert H indm arsh , H erbert N . Morris, M orton
D. Paley, and K ath leen  Raine. In add ition , there are 
th ree h itherto  un pub lished  texts on “T he H um an  Face 
o f G o d ,” a lecture delivered by Raine at Paris in May 
1985 (87-101), on “ ‘O pposition  Is True F riendship ’: 
E m anuel Swedenborg and  His Influences on W illiam  
Blake” by Beilin (35 -67 ), and  “ the text o f an address by 
the Reverend Peter M. Buss, delivered at the O livet 
C hurch o f the N ew jerusalem  in O ntario , C anada, on  28 
January  1984” which is en titled  “W illiam  Blake and  the 
W ritings o f Sw edenborg” (147-55). T he book is illus­
tra ted , mostly w ith black and  w hite reproductions of 
Blake’s illum inations.]

28. Bentley, G. E .,Jr. “A New America." Blake /An 
Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986): 37-44.

29. Bentley, G. E., Jr. “ The Way o f a Paperm aker 
w ith a Poet: Joshua G ilp in , W illiam  Blake, and the Arts 
in 1796: A Postscrip t.” Notes and  Queries ns 33 (1986): 
525. [Presents new evidence which allows for an id en ­
tification o f G ilp in ’s Blake w ith  the  w riting engraver 
W illiam  Staden Blake ra ther than  w ith  the poet-artist; 
see Blake/An Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986-1987): 80, 

#43.]
30. Bidney, M artin. “ So lom on and P haraoh ’s 

D aughter: Blake’s Response to  W ordsworth’s Prospectus 
to  The Recluse." Journal o f  English and Germanic Phi­
lology 85 (1986): 532-49.

31. B illigheim er, Rachel V. “ The D ance as V ision in 
Blake and  Yeats.” UNISA English Studies 24.2 (1986): 
11- 16.

32. B indm an, D avid. “Blake u n d  die Franzosische 
R evolu tion.” Bildende Kunst 31 (1983): 594-97.

33. B indm an, D avid. “W illiam  Blake and Popular



Religious Im agery.” Burlington Magazine 128 (1986): 
712-18.

34. Bloom, H arold. “ Catastrophe Creation: Gnosis, 
K abbalah and  B lake.” Agon: Towards a Theory o f  Re­
visionism. New York, NY: O xford UP, 1982. 72-90. 
[S ifting th ro ugh  earlier ed itions o f th is checklist, I find 
th a t th is th ird  chap ter o f  B loom ’s by now well-known 
book h as—for no particu lar reason except the b ib liog ­
raphers’ negligence — never been inc luded  in ou r annual 
com pilations, a fact for which I wish to  offer my apo lo ­
gies to  bo th  the au tho r and ou r readers.)

35. *Boim e, A lbert. “ W illiam  Blake’s G raphic 
Im agery and  the Industria l R evolu tion.” Arts Magazine 
59 (1985): 107-19.

36. Borkowska, Ewa. “ Iconography and Iconology: 
A S tudy  o f W ill iam  B lake’s I l lu m in a ted  Poetry .” 
Kwartalnik Neofilologiczny 33 (1986): 165-74.

37. B renkm an, Jo h n . “ The Concrete U top ia  o f 
Poetry: Blake’s A  Poison Tree.’ ” Lyric Poe try: Beyond 
New Criticism. Ed. Chaviva Hosek and Patricia Parker. 
Ithaca, NY: Cornell UP, 1985. 182-93. $37.50 c lo th / 
$12.95 paper. [This collection o f essays as a w hole will be 
o f in terest to studen ts o f Blake’s lyric poetry; con tr ib ­
u tors inc lude N orth rop  Frye, Paul de M an, Jo h n  H o l­
lander, e t al.; see also #162, below.)

38. *Colm er, Joh n . “ Lawrence and  B lake.” D. H. 
Lawrence and  Tradition. Ed. Jeffrey Meyers. A m herst, 
MA: U o f M assachusetts P, 1985. 9 -20 .

39. “ Correction: Jo h n  C lare’s ‘To a Lair at N oon ' 
and Blake and  C h a tte r to n .” Notes and Queries ns 33
(1986): 402. [A n ed itoria l w ith reference to Reisner’s 
1985 note; see Blake/An Illustrated Quarterly 20 
(1986-1987): 84, #161.)

40. C rehan, Stewart. “ Blake, C ontext and  Ideo l­
ogy.” Blake/An Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986-1987): 
104-07. [A reply to  P eterfreund ’s unfavorable review o f 
the  au th o r ’s Blake in Context; see Blake /An Illustrated 
Quarterly 20 (1986-1987): 94, #386(3), and #90, below.)

41. D onne llan , B rendan. “ Blake and N ietzsche.” 
Nietzsche Studien 14 (1985): 269-80.

42. Draxler, H e lm ut. “ D er Pneum atiker als G enie: 
Feuer un d  D ynam ik  bei W illiam  Blake. ” Idea: fahrbuch 
der Hamburger Kunsthalle 6 (1986): 69 -93 . [A slightly 
revised version o f  a chap ter from  the au th o r ’s Ph.D. 
thesis o f 1986, U o f G raz, Aus.; see #43, below.)

43. Draxler, H elm ut. “ W illiam  Blake, der P n eu ­
m atiker als G e n ie .” Kunstforum  International 87
(1987): 80-95. [V irtually the sam e text as in thep receed - 
ing entry; here, however, the au th o r ’s d issertation on 
“ Das b rennende Bild: Eine K unstgeschichte des Feuers 
in der neueren Z e it” is p rin ted  in fu ll ( though  w ithou t 
the notes), and the illustrations are partly  in color 
(70-228). There also is a b rie f discussion o f P h il ip jam es 
(sic) de L ou therbourg ’s “ fiery a r t” (196-97). An abstract 
o f th is d issertation was pub lished  in Kunsthistoriker:

M itteilungen des Osterreichischen Kunsthistorikerver-  
bandes 3 .3 /4  (1986): 44.)

44. E rdm an, D avid V. “ Im prov ing the  Text o f  The 
Complete Poetry and  Prose o f  William Blake." Blake/ 
A n  Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986): 49 -52 . [See also 
“ E rrata ’s E rra ta .” Blake /An Illustrated Quarterly 20 
(1986-1987): 110.)

45. Essick, Robert N . “ D an te  G abrie l Rossetti, 
Frederic Shields, and the Spirit o f  W illiam  B lake.” Vic­
torian Poetry 24 (1986): 163-72. [Five versions o f 
Shields’s “ Blake’s W ork Room and  D eath  R oom ” are 
illustrated , carefully described, and discussed in con­
nection  w ith  Rossetti’s sonnet on  Blake’s room .)

46. *Fauvet, P. “ Blake, W ordsworth and L ateE igh- 
teen th -C en tu ry  R adicalism .” Diss. U o f Keele, 1979.

47. ^G ardner, Stanley. Blake's Innocence and 
Experience Retraced. New \b rk , NY: St. M artin ’s P; 
London: A th lone P, 1986. $27.50 /£20 .00 .

48. G lausser, W ayne. “A N o te  on the Twenty Years 
ofB lake’s Spectre.” English Language Notes 24.2 (1986):
43 -44 .

49. G o ldsm ith , Steven R ichard. “ U n b u ild in g je ru - 
salem: T he Rom antics A gainst the  Apocalypse. ” Disser­
tation Abstracts International 47 (1987): 2594A. U o f 
Pennsylvania. [ “This d issertation reevaluates the  rela­
tio nsh ip  betw een apocalypse and  B ritish rom antic  
poetry, a ttem p tin g  to  rehistoricize a visionary trad ition  
th a t has been reified by ahistorical critical approaches.” 
It “ dem onstrates how the apocalypse functions w ith 
im m ed ia te  historical purpose desp ite its transcendental 
p re tensions,” and  —besides m uch  else — exam ines “ the 
varying success o f W ordsworth, D eQuincey, Blake and 
Shelley in counteracting  apocalyptic m om en tum , in re­
storing  im m ed ia te  social purpose and m ateria l co n tin ­
gency to  visionary w riting. . . . Blake and  Shelley move 
towards socializing the apocalypse m ore fully, recogniz­
ing  its value as a particu lar social rhetoric. . . . ” ]

50. Goslee, Nancy Moore. Uriel’s Eye: Miltonic Sta­
tioning and  Statuary in Blake, Keats, and Shelley. U n i­
versity, AL: U o f  A labam a P, 1985. $27.50. [The second 
chap ter o f  th is book, which takes u p  pages 29 -67 , pre ­
sents a discussion o f “Blake’s Milton:  From M arble Land­
scape to Living Form. ” The rom antic  transform ations o f 
Paradise Lost are here in terp re ted  w ith  reference to  the 
paragone o f  the arts o f scu lp ture and (landscape) p a in t­
ing w hich are seen as related to a classical, ‘objective’ and 
to  a rom antic, ‘subjective’ expression o f poetical m y th ­
m aking.)

51. Gourlay, A lexander S. “ Blake’s Sisters: A C riti­
cal Ed ition , w ith Com m entary, o f  The Book o f  Thel and 
Visions o f  the Daughters o f  A lb ion." Dissertation Ab ­
stracts International 46 (1986): 2699-700A . U o f  Iowa. 
[ “ This ed ition  . . . consists o f  critical discussions o f  the 
texts and illustrations o f bo th  poem s, an exp lanation  of 
Blake’s p r in ting  m ethod  and the ed itoria l prob lem s it



presents, an no ta ted  and newly punc tu a ted  texts, p ic­
torial notes and  com m entary, . . . and tables o f textual 
variants. . . . W her(e)as Thel is a comic, satiric, and u l­
tim ately  optim istic view o f the  state o f  art, poetry, and 
relig ion, Visions offers a tragic appraisal o f the  relations 
betw een hum an  beings and G od, m en and w om en, 
blacks and whites, and rich and  poor, and suggests th a t 
the  root o f these evils is in organized relig ion and m ate ­
rialistic philosophy. This ed ition  dem onstrates several 
ways in  which the  scholarly p resen tation  o f Blake’s works 
in illum inated  p r in ting  can be im proved.” ]

52. Greco, N orm a A. “ M other Figures in Blake’s 
Songs o f  Innocence and  the  Female W ill. ” Romanticism 
Past and  Present 10.1 (1986): 1-15.

53. G reenberg, Mark L. “ Blake’s Marriage o f  Heav­
en andH ell\ Technology and  A rtistic Form. ” Annals o f 
Scholarship 4 (1986): 69-82 . [The text o f a paper which 
was read at the Sym posium  on Science and  the Im ag i­
nation , he ld  at the U o f California, Berkeley, 4 -7  Aug.
1985.]

54. G resham , G w endolyn Holloway Parham . “ The 
Voice o f  H onest Ind ignation : W illiam  Blake’s C ritique 
o f the Polity, Liturgy, Ethics, and Theology o f the 
C hurch o f E ng lan d .” Dissertation Abstracts Interna­
tiona l46 (1986): 3040A. U o f Arkansas. [ “The 39 A rti­
cles o f the  C hurch o f England provide a s ta tem en t by 
w hich to m easure the  relig ious vision o f the  poetry o f 
W illiam  Blake. . . . Blake’s response to  the social and 
ethical teach ing o f the  C hurch depends on his redefi­
n ition  o f the Fall and  the natu re  o f sin, his affirm ation 
o f free will, and  his rejection o f Calvinistic p redesti­
n a tio n .” ]

55. H agstrum , Jean  H. The Romantic Body: Love 
and Sexuality in Keats, Wordsworth, and Blake. Hodges 
Lectures. Knoxville, TN : U o f Tennessee P, 1986. $14.95. 
[The au tho r treats “W illiam  Blake: Arrows o f D esire’ 
and ‘Chariots o f  Fire’ ” on 109-45 in the fourth  o f his 
chapters on  sexual them es and  im agery in English ro­
m antic  poetry.]

56. *H aigwood, Laura Ellen. “ Blake’s Visions o f 
the Daughters o f  A lb ion: Revising an In terpretive Tra­
d i t io n .” San Jose Studies 11.2 (1985): 77-94.

57. *Hales, L. -A. “T he Figure o fjesus Christ in  the 
Poetry o f  W illiam  B lake.” Diss. U o f Glasgow, 1980.

58. H eppner, C hristopher. “ The New Jerusalem  
D e fen d ed .” Blake /An Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986— 
1987): 102-04. [Replies to  Tolley’s critique (see #107, 
below) o f his iconographical identification o f a Blake 
design w ith  “ The New Jerusalem  D escend ing ;” see 
Blake /An Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986-1987): 82, 
#102.]

59. H ilton , N elson. “ Blake and the  Perception o f 
Science.” Annals o f  Scholarship 4 (1986): 54-68. [The 
pub lished  version o f  a paper read at the  U o f California, 
Berkeley, on the  occasion o f a Sym posium  on Science 
and  the Im ag ination , he ld  there 4 -7  Aug. 1985.]

60. H ilton , N elson, ed. Essential Articles fo r  the 
Study o f  William Blake, C970-C984. Essential Articles 
Series. H am den , CT: A rchon Books-Shoe String P, 1986. 
$35.00. [As the ed ito r explains in his preface, it was es­
sential for the  selection o f the  essays th a t are rep rin ted  in  
th is volum e “ to  em phasize articles dealing  w ith  Blake’s 
verbal th o u g h t and  practice” and, at the  sam e tim e, “ to 
reflect the  essential trajectory o f literary-critical th o u g h t 
for the  years it covers” (ix-x). These ed itoria l decisions 
resu lted in a collection w hich assem bles H azard A dam s’s 
“Blake and the Philosophy o f  Literary Sym bolism ” o f 
1973 in a newly revised version, S tuart C urran ’s “Blake 
and  the G nostic Hyle: A D oub le N egative” o f 1972, 
Florence Sandler’s “The Iconoclastic Enterprise: Blake’s 
C ritique o f ‘M ilton ’s Relig ion’ ” o f 1972, M ichael Riffa- 
terre ’s “The Self-sufficient Text” o f 1973, Susan Fox’s 
“The Female as M etaphor in W illiam  Blake’s Poetry” o f 
1977, R obert F. G leckner’s “ M ost H oly Forms o f 
T hough t: Some O bservations on Blake and  Language” 
o f  1974, V. A. D e Luca’s “P roper N am es in the  Structural 
D esign o f Blake’s M yth-M aking” o f  1978, D ona ld  A u lt’s 
“ Incom m ensurab ility  and In terconnection  in Blake’s 
A n ti-N ew ton ian Text” o f 1977, Morris Eaves’s “Blake 
and the A rtistic M achine: A n Essay in  D ecorum  and 
Technology” o f 1977, A licia O striker’s “Desire G ratified 
and  U ngratified: W illiam  Blake and Sexuality”o f 1982— 
1983, Ronald C layton Taylor’s “Sem antic Structures and 
the Tem poral M odes o f Blake’s Prophetic  Verse” o f 1979, 
Steven Shaviro’s “ ‘Striv ing w ith  Systems’: Blake and  the 
Politics o f  D ifference” o f 1982, and  an ed ited  and  newly 
tit led  version o f the  Santa Cruz Blake Study G roup ’s
1984 review o f E rdm an ’s The Complete Poetry and Prose 
o f  William Blake. ]

61. *H jerter, K ath leen G. Doubly Gifted: The 
Author as Visual Artist. New York, NY: A bram s, 1986. 
$29.95. [Said to  contain  a chap ter on Blake.]

62. H olm es, Jo h n  R. “ W illiam  Blake’s Place in 
the Mystical T radition. ” Dissertation Abstracts Interna­
tional 47 (1987): 188A. K ent S tate U. [ “ The aim  o f th is 
d issertation is to facilitate a p roper understand ing  o f 
Blake’s key relig ious im ages and  ideas by show ing th a t 
they are mystic ideas, and  th a t because they are mystic 
ideas they m ore com pletely  u n ite  the  hum an , the 
div ine, and the worldly than  poetic or relig ious ideas 
ou tside the  mystical context do. . . . th is study shows the 
result in  Blake’s poetry  o f overcom ing each o f  the fol­
low ing six dualities: world and  sp irit (C hap ter II), su b ­
ject and  object (C hap ter III), corporeal and  sp iritua l 
senses (C hap ter IV), G od and H um an ity  (C hap ter V), 
Im ag ination  and Reason (C hap ter VI), and Chronology 
versus H ierarchy (C hap ter V II).” ]

63. Howard, Seymour. “ W illiam  Blake: T he A n ­
tique, N udity , and  N akedness: A Study in Idealism  and 
Regression.” Artibus et Historiae 3.6 (1982): 117-49. 
[A n earlier version o f th is study was read as a paper at the 
“ Blake in the A rt o f  His T im e” conference at the  U o f



California, Santa Barbara, in March 1976, and  it ough t 
to  have been listed here years ago.]

64. Im aizum i, Yoko. “ B ro therhood in Blake: Psy­
chology and  Poetics.” Dissertation Abstracts Interna­
tional 46 (1986): 3359A. Yale U. [ “ This study explores 
the concept o f  b ro therhood  in W illiam  Blake’s poem s 
w ith  close a tten tio n  to his im agery and sty le,” it exam ­
ines “ how the idea o f  b ro therhood  is m anifest in the 
form  o f com m unication  in his earlier works, ” then  in the 
m ajo r prophecies, and  it concludes w ith  a study o f “ the 
labor o f  b ro therhood  on the  fem ale side in Jerusalem. ” ]

65. *Isaksson, Folke. “W illiam  Blake (1757-1827): 
‘The C him ney Sw eeper.’ ” Gnistor under himlavalvet: 
tjugofem kapitel om poesi. Stockholm , Swed.: T iden,
1982. 81-93.

66. John , D onald . “ Blake and Forgiveness.” Words­
worth Circle 17 (1986): 74-80. [Read as a paper at the
1985 W ordsworth C onference in G rasm ere.]

67. Johnson , Mary Lynn. “ B lake’s ju d g m e n t on the 
Book o f Judges: The W atercolor D esigns as Biblical 
C om m entary .” Reconciliations: Studies in Honor o f 
Richard Harter Fogle. Ed. Mary Lynn Johnson  and  Sera- 
ph ia  D. Leyda. Salzburg Studies in English L iterature 
[III]: Rom antic Reassessment 96. Salzburg, Aus.: Insti- 
tu t fu r A nglistik  un d  A m erikanistik , U o f Salzburg,
1983. 4 l-71a. [D istr ibu ted  in the  U n ited  States by 
H um an ities P.]

68. Johnson , R ichard E. “ Blake as Audience: The 
D esigns to  G ray ’s ‘O de on the D eath  o f  a Favorite Cat. ’ ” 
Reconciliations: Studies in Honor o f  Richard Harter 
Fogle. Ed. Mary Lynn Johnson  and  Seraphia D. Leyda. 
Salzburg Studies in English L iterature [III]: Rom antic 
Reassessment 96. Salzburg, Aus.: In s titu t fu r A nglistik  
u n d  A m erikanistik , U o f Salzburg, 1983. 72-94.

69. K am usik iri, Sandra D arlene. “ ‘A B u ild ing  o f 
M agnificence’: B lake’s M ajor Prophecies and  E igh ­
teen th -C en tu ry  C onceptions o f  the H um an  S ub lim e.” 
Dissertation Abstracts International 46 (1986): 3726A. 
U o f California. [S tudies The Four Zoas, M ilton, and 
Jerusalem “ in re lation to Blake’s reaction to  Burke’s th e ­
ory o f  the terrib le sub lim e, and (his) transform ation  o f 
conceptions o f  the  hu m an  sub lim e developed by such 
e igh teen th -cen tu ry  theorists as R obert Lowth, H ugh  
Blair, Jo h n  D ennis, Joseph A ddison, Lord Kam es, E d­
m u n d  Burke and o th e rs .” Discovers and  describes “ a 
un ique  type o f B lakean sub lim ity  whose two m ost sig­
n ificant features are a consistent b inary structure, and a 
hum an iz ing , redem ptive function . . . . Blake’s hum an  
sub lim ity  represents no t only  a rhetorical or aesthetic 
category, b u t also a civic and perceptival code — a way o f 
th ink ing , acting and see ing .” ]

70. *Kemeny, Tomaso, “ i i  paro le e l'im ag ine nella 
scrittu ra p oe tica .” Piccolo Hans 39 (1983): 34-50. 
[B lake’s “ paro le e l’im ag ine” are chosen as the  prim ary 
study exam ple.]

71. K nights, L. C. “ Early B lake.” Selected Essays in

Criticism. C am bridge, Cam bs.: C am bridge UP, 1981. 
124-36. [The rep rin t o f an essay which was first p ub ­
lished in  1971 in the Sewanee Review; see Bentley, Blake 
Books (1977) #B2063.]

72. K raft, K ent. “ H erm etic E m bod im en t in H ilde- 
gard o f B ingen and W illiam  B lake.” Proceedings o f  the 
X th  Congress o f  the International Comparative Litera­
ture Association / Actes du X e congres de lAssociation 
internationale de litterature comparee. Vol. 2: “ C om ­
parative Poetics /P oetiques com parees.” Ed. C laudio 
G u illen , w ith  the  assistance o f Peggy Escher. New York, 
NY: G arland , 1985. 551-57. [A paper read on the  occa­
sion o f  the  10th ICLA Congress at New \b rk , NY, 22-29  
Aug. 1982.]

73. K roeber, Karl. “ Inventing the U nconscious.” 
British Romantic A rt. Berkeley, CA: U o f  California P, 
1986. 9 -33 . [This chap ter contains an e laborate d is­
cussion o f The Book ofU rizen on 17-33; Blake’s works 
figure largely in o ther parts o f  the book as well.]

74. La Belle, Jenijoy. “ W illiam  Blake’s R eputation  
in the  1830s: Som e U nrecorded D ocum en ts.” Modem 
Philology 84 (1987): 302-07. [C om m ents on e igh t ref­
erences (six o f them  previously unrecorded) to Blake in 
A rno ld ’s Library (la ter: Magazine) o f  the Fine Arts 
(1831-1834), in which he was associated w ith such re­
now ned artists o f the B ritish school o f  history pa in ting  
as Barry, Fuseli, F laxm an, and  S tothard.]

75. Lake, D av idJ. “ Blake’s ‘The B lossom .’ ” Expli- 
cator 45.2 (1987): 20-23.

76. Larrissy, Edward. “ Blake and the H utch inson- 
ians.” Blake /An Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986): 44 -47 .

77. Larrissy, Edward. William Blake. Rereading 
L iterature. O xford, Oxon.: Blackwell, 1985. £12.50 
c lo th /£4.50 paper.

78. *Law, Philip. “ Innocence Renewed: The D iv ine 
Im ages o f Songs o f  Innocence and o f  Experience." The­
ology 89 (1986): 275-82.

79. l i e ,  Ju d ith . “ Scornful Beauty: A N ote on Blake 
and  A riosto .” English Language Notes 23.4 (1986): 35 -
38.

80. Leonard, Garry M artin. “ W illiam  Blake’s ‘Vege­
tab le  Existence’ and  Jam es Joyce’s ‘Moral Paralysis’: The 
R elationsh ip  betw een Blake’s Rom antic Philosophy and 
Joyce’s T hem atic  Concerns in Dubliners and  A Portrait 
o f  the Artist as a Young Man." Dissertation Abstracts 
International 47 (1986): 1319A. U o f Florida. [ “ In my 
discussion, from  tim e to  tim e, I argue th a t Blake directly 
in fluenced Joyce’s work. More often , I argue tha t the 
ideas o f Blake are analogous to Joyce’s them atic  con­
cerns and  tha t, w hile d irect in fluence cannot be proven, 
com parison does illum inate  Joyce’s tex t.” ]

81. L inkin, H arrie t K ramer. “The Language o f 
Speakers in Songs o f  Innocence and o f  Experience." 
Romanticism Past and Present 10.2 (1986): 5-24.

82. Lister, Raym ond. The Paintings o f  William 
Blake. C am bridge, Cam bs.: C am bridge UP, in associ­



ation  w ith  the  Pevensey P, 1986. £19.50. [A com panion 
vo lum e to  the  sam e a u th o r ’s Paintings o f  Samuel 
Palmer, see Blake /An Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986— 
1987): 89, #249. A gain, there are 75 color p lates, each 
w ith  a b rie f com m entary  on the  facing page; and again, 
the au tho r has chosen a som ew hat m islead ing title, since 
the  term  “ p a in tin g ” is here used as a synonym for “p ic­
tu re .” Therefore, one ough t to be p repared  to  encounter 
in th is selection works in all sorts o f m edia: tem pera and 
watercolor pa in tings alongside wash draw ings, m ono ­
chrom e as well as h an d -tin ted  relief-etched prin ts, color- 
p rin ts, m in iatures, wood and  line engravings on copper, 
a pencil and  two pen  draw ings. However, all these 
“ p a in tin g s” do indeed  seem  to  be by Blake.]

83. Lyle, Janice. “ D an te  in British Art: 1770-1830.” 
Dissertation Abstracts International 45 (1985): 3017A. 
U o f California, Santa Barbara. [ “T he popu larity  o f 
the  U golino and Paolo and  Francesca episodes from  the 
In ferno is directly  connected to  the artistic theory o f  the 
Sublim e. . . . th is study exam ines the  period beg inn ing  
w ith  Reynolds’ U golino and  end ing  w ith B lake’s series o f 
D an te  draw ings and engravings. All known depictions 
o f D an te ’s them es done betw een 1770 and  1830 in B rit­
ain are docum ented . Ind iv idual D an te  episodes are 
discussed in  relation to each artist’s know ledge o f the 
poet, involvem ent in the circle o f British m en p romoting  
Ita lian  art and  cu lture, use o f iconographic and  stylistic 
p roto types, and influence on o ther artists. F laxm an’s 
Divine Comedy engravings are em phasized. . . . Blake’s 
series, a lthough  incom plete and  uneven in  quality , is 
seen as an im po rtan t exam ple o f the general and per­
vasive im pact o f  18th-century ideas o f the Sublim e, as 
well as the  un iq u e  instance o f a p o e t/a r t is t illustra ting  
D an te ’s work. ” The in troducto ry  chapters o f  th is disser­
ta tion  are devoted to Reynolds and Fuseli as illustrators 
o f  the  Divine Comedy.]

84. M cArthur, M urray G ilchrist. “ Language and 
H istory in Blake’s Milton and  Joyce’s Ulysses. ” Disserta­
tion Abstracts International46 (1986): 2689-90A . U o f 
W estern O ntario , Can. [Sees “ the g ro u n d ” o f Joyce’s 
“ deep  d eb t to B lake” in the  “ self-reflexive analysis 
w ith in  Milton o f  the  form al and  m ateria l properties o f 
the w ritten  text, . . .  My assum ption  th ro u g h o u t is th a t 
bo th  Blake and  Joyce saw a close relation betw een a 
w riter’s form al approach to language and his historical 
posture. . . . M ilton , I m a in ta in , was one o f Joyce’s inter- 
tex tual sources for the analysis o f  Shakespeare’s creative 
and  erotic life in ‘Scylla and  C harybd is’, as well as for the 
overall borrow ing and  transform ing o f the narrative p a t­
tern  o f the Odyssey.”]

85. M cCord, Jam es. “ M ixed Motives and  D eadly 
Acts: H istorical and D ram atic C haracter in W illiam  
B lake’s King Edward the Third." Eighteenth-Century 
Studies 19 (1986): 480-501.

86. M cCord, Jam es. “W est o f A tlantis: W illiam

Blake’s U nrom antic  View o f the  A m erican W ar.” Cen­
tennial Review 30 (1986): 383-99.

87. M cG ann, Jerom e J. “ The Idea o f an In de te r­
m inate  Text: Blake’s B ible o f  H ell and  Dr. A lexander 
G ed d es.” Studies in Romanticism 25 (1986): 303-24. 
[Identifies G eddes as “ the ch ief condu it for Blake’s 
know ledge o f the  new biblical scho larsh ip” (305); from  
h im  the poet may have learned abou t the d istinction b e ­
tw een the E lohist and  Jahw ist versions o f Genesis. This 
d istinc tion  and its ideological background are b rough t 
to bear upon  the in te rp re ta tion  o f the “ variances to be 
found  in  and  betw een the texts o f  Urizen” (303), and, in 
general, upon  the understand ing  o f the  “critical edge” 
(313) in the p rin te r-p o et’s read ing o f the Holy Scrip­
ture.]

88. Paley, M orton D. “ W illiam  B lake.” The Apoca­
lyptic Sublime. New Haven, CT: Yale UP, 1986. 71-100. 
$35.00. [This book started  from  a consideration o f 
“ Blake’s apocalyptic art in  re lation to th a t o f his con tem ­
poraries;” it now offers a trea tm en t o f “ the  en tire p h e ­
nom enon  o f art on  apocalyptic subjects in e igh teen th - 
and  n in e teen th -cen tu ry  B rita in ” (v), and  includes 
the  visual argum en t or m ore th an  n inety  reproductions. 
Besides Blake’s apocalyptic designs those o f W est, 
Loutherbourg, Turner, M artin, and D anby are discussed 
at length .]

89. Patterson, A nnabel. “ Pastoral and Ideology: 
T he Neoclassical Fete Champetre. ” H untington Library 
Quarterly 48 (1985): 321-44. [Includes reproductions 
and  a discussion o f Blake’s Virgil  wood engravings on 
334-41.]

90. Peterfreund, Stuart. “ Reply to Stewart Cre- 
h a n .” Blake /An Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986-1987): 
108-09. [See #40, above.]

91. P iquet, Frangois. “ Blake et l ’ideologie m illenar- 
is te .” Ideologies dans le monde anglo-saxon. Ed. Pierre 
Morere. Essais sur l’ideologie 1. G renob le, Fr.: C entre de 
Recherches d ’E tudes A nglophones, U de G renob le III,
1985. 189-201.

92. Poree, Marc. “ Pour une top ique  du  corps ou 
l’im age-corps en (tous) ses lieux .” Romantisme 15.49
(1985): 77-93. [Discusses Blake’s Jerusalem, Coleridge, 
Shelley, and Keats.]

93. * Raine, K ath leen. L'Imagination creatrice de 
William Blake. Paris, Fr.: Berg, 1983. Fr 90.00.

94. Raine, K ath leen. “ T he Sleep o f A lb io n .” 
Michigan Quarterly Review 25 (1986): 684-98 . [Treats 
Blake on 690-98  in the  context o f the  m ythic trad ition  
o f the sleep o f K ing A rthur.]

95. Raine, K ath leen. “ Yeats’s D eb t to  W illiam  
B lake.” Defending Ancient Springs. 2nd ed. Ipswich, 
Suff.: G olgonooza P, 1985. 66 -87 . £5.50 paper. [This 
collection o f Raine’s essays was first pub lished  by Oxford 
UP in 1967; the rep rin t o f her 1965 study o f B lake’s in ­
fluence on Yeats has no t been revised for the present



prin ting ; see Bentley, Blake Books (1977) #2493.]
96. *Ridge, G eorge Ross, and  B enedict C hiaka 

N joku. The Christian Tragic Hero in French and English 
Literature, A tlantic H igh lands, NJ: H um an ities P, 1983. 
[O ne ou t o f the  twelve “ C hristian heroes” dealt w ith  in 
th is book is said to be W illiam  Blake.]

97. *Riehl, Joseph. “ Was O rigen U rizen? A no ther 
Possible Source for the  N am e.” Publications o f  the A r­
kansas Philological Association 11.2 (1985): 65-71.

98. * Robinson, D. “Joan  o f Ore: A R eading o f 
Twain’s French Fantasy th rough  Blake’s America: A 
Prophesy [sic?].” American Studies in Scandinavia 18 
(1986): 15-26.

99. *Sanzo, Eileen. “ N atu re  in Blake: D uality  ver­
sus Com ic U n ity .” Nassau Review 5 (1985): 1-7.

100. SFawek, Tadeusz. The O utlined Shadow: Phe­
nomenology, Grammatology, Blake. Rpace Naukowe 
U niw ersytetu Slaskiego w Katow icach 727. Katowice, 
Pol.: U niw ersytet Slaski, 1985. zY 224 paper. [O ne h u n ­
dred  and  fifty pages o f text in English on “T he (pre)Face 
o f the  Text,” “Voice as U n d erstan d in g ,” and “ D raw ing 
as Weltanschauung/Weltanschauung as D raw in g .” 
B lake’s poetry  and  designs are here stud ied  in a fram e o f 
reference supp lied  by H eidegger’s concept o f  p h en o me­
nology and som e o f its poststructuralist heirs.]

101. S tam m , R am ona Kelley. “A Further N o te on 
the Blakean C onnection  in Joyce Cary’s The Horse’s 
M outh.’’ Notes on Contemporary Literature 15.4 (1985): 
4 -5 .

102. Stieg, E lizabeth Joy. “ W illiam  Blake and the 
Prophetic T rad ition .” Dissertation Abstracts Interna­
tional 47 (1986): 916A. U o f Toronto, O N . [ “ . . . exam ­
inees) Blake’s understand ing  o f p rophets and prophecy 
in re lation to  the  a ttitudes and  beliefs o f con tem porar­
ies, specifically, the theologians, enthusiasts, poets and 
critics. . . . two o f Blake’s poem s, Tiriel  and Jerusalem, 
are discussed at som e leng th  as early and late examples 
o f Blake’s explorations o f the natu re  and purpose of 
prophecy and his trea tm en t o f  a biblical p rophetic  tra ­
d i t io n .” ]

103. Sum m erfie ld, H [enry]. “ Blake’s The French 
Revolution and the Bible. ” University o f  Dayton Review 
17.3 (1985-1986): 29-39.

104. *Surbanov, A leksandar. “ N ebesa pod  kraka- 
ta . ” Izbrani stihove. Sofia, Bulg.: N arodna ku ltu ra,
1983. 5 -20. [A discussion o f Blake’s poem s and p ro ph e­
cies,]

105. Taylor, D ena Bain. “The Visual C ontext o f 
‘Joseph o f A rim athea am ong T he Rocks o f A lb io n .’ ” 
Blake /An Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986): 47 -48 .

106. *Tokarev, G. N . “ S tikhotvorenie U. Bleika 
‘London* v perevodakh S. M arshaka: (o vli lanii konteks- 
ta na nerevode stikhotvornykh pro izvedenii). ” Voprosy 
poetik i khudozhestvennogo proizvedeiia. A lm a-A ta, 
USSR: K azakhsk ii pedagog ichesk ii in s t i tu t, 1980.

128-40. [Discusses the influence o f the translato r’s social 
su rround ings on his work, and employs M arshaka’s 
translation  o f “ L ondon” to  m ake the  po in t.]

107. Tolley, M ichaelJ. “The Allegorical Female Fig­
ure: She C om eth  W ith  C louds.” Blake/An Illustrated 
Quarterly 20 (1986-1987): 101-02. [D isputes H ep p n er’s 
iconographical identification o f a Blake draw ing; see 
Blake/An Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986-1987): 82, 
#102, and  #58, above.]

108. W atson, J. R. “ B lake.” English Poetry o f  the 
Romantic Period: C789-C830. Longm an L iterature in 
English Series. London: Longm an, 1985. 78-109. £15.95 
cloth I£7.50 paper.

109. *Weiskel, Thom as. The Romantic Sublime: 
Studies in the Structure and Psychology o f  Transcen­
dence. 2nd ed. B altim ore, MD: Johns H opkins UP, 
1986. $8.95 paper. [A reim pression o f the late Thomas 
W eiskel’s 1976 pub lica tion , w ith  the chapter on Blake; 
H aro ld  B loom  has added  a new in troduction .]

110. *W elburn, A. J. “ T he G nostic Im ag ination  
o f W illiam  Blake: A C om parative and  Typological In ­
vestigation in to  the  U n ity  and  S tructure o f Blake’s 
M ythology.” Diss. U o f C am bridge, Cam bs., 1980.

111. W elch, D enn is M. “ B lake’s C ritique o f Elec­
tion: Milton  and  the  Comus I llustra tions.” Philological 
Quarterly 64 (1985): 509-31. [The essay is accom panied 
by a su ite o f sixteen reproductions from  the Comus 
watercolors.]

112. W elch, D enn is M. ‘“ C lo th ’d w ith  hum an  
beau ty ’: Milton and  Blake’s Incarnational A esthetic .” 
R e l ig io n  and Literature 18.2 (1986): 1-15.

113. W elch, D enn is M. “ Im ita tion  in Blake’s Night 
Thoughts I l lustra tions.” Colby Library Quarterly 22 
(1986): 165-84. [C om pares som e o f the Night Thoughts 
w atercolors w ith  the  allegorical rep resen ta tions in 
G eorge R ichardson’s Iconology o f 1778-1779, and “ sug­
gests th a t B lake’s im ita tion  could at tim es be creative 
and  perceptive w ithou t necessarily involving his per­
sonal sym bolism  or m ytho logy” (166).]

114. W erner, B ette Charlene. Blake’s Vision o f  the 
Poetry o f  Milton: Illustrations to Six Poems. Lewisburg, 
PA: B ucknellU P ; London: Associated UP, 1986. $45.00. 
[A fter D u n b a r’s and  B eh rend t’s, th is is the th ird  book- 
leng th  study o f B lake’s watercolor series for “ C om us,” 
Paradise Lost, “ O de on the M orning o f C hrist’s N ativ i­
ty ,” “ L’A llegro,” “ II Penseroso,” and  Paradise Regained 
in less than  a decade. There are 79 reproductions.]

115. W ilk ie, Brian. “ The Rom antic Ideal o f  U n ity .” 
Studies in the Literary Imagination 19.2 (1986): 5-21. 
[Pages 15-20 o f th is article are entirely  devoted to an 
in te rp re ta tion  o f “ the  ideal o f u n ity ” in the  works o f 
Blake.]

116. W ind , Edgar. “ Blake and R eynolds.” Hum e 
and the Heroic Portrait: Studies in Eighteenth-Century 
Imagery. Ed. Jayn ie A nderson. O xford, Oxon.: C laren-



donP , 1986. 81-85. [O rig inally  p resen ted  as a radio talk, 
th is paper was afterwards pub lished  in the Listener in 
1957; it is here reprin ted , in the  second volum e o f 
W in d ’s collected essays, w ith the  notes now added  for 
the  first tim e from  the late au th o r ’s personal papers; see 
Bentley, Blake Books (1977) #2985.]

117. W itke, Joanne. William Blake'sEpic: Imagina­
tion Unbound. London; C room  H elm ; New York, NY: 
St. M artin ’s P, 1986. £22.50. [C oncentrates on Jerusa­
lem, which is discussed plate-by-p late; also treats Blake’s 
anno tations to  Reynolds’ Discourses. This study was 
previously listed u n d er a w rong title, quo ted  at a p re ­
pub lica tion  date in a pub lishers’ catalogue; see Blake! 
A n Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986-1987): 86, #194.]

See also #C40, C44, and C45, below.

Part II

B lake’s Circle

General Studies
118. *Fore, Byrne R. S., ed. The Best o f  Bell's British 

Theatre: Consisting o fthe Most Esteemed English Plays. 
41 vols. London, 1776-1802. New York, NY: AMS P, 
1977. $1,742.50 the se t/separa te  vols. $42.50 each. [In ­
cludes reproductions o f all the  orig inal illustrations, 
m any o f which were engraved from  designs by Burney, 
Fuseli, and S tothard.]

119. Lister, Raym ond. Prints and Printmaking: A 
Dictionary and Handbook o f  the Art in Nineteenth- 
Century Britain. London: M ethuen, 1984. £29.50. [As 
m ay be expected from  th is au thor, Blake’s circle figures 
qu ite  p rom inen tly  in the  volum e. There are b rie f bio- 
and b ib liographical entries for Bartolozzi, Basire II, 
Blake, Calvert, Fuseli, L innell, L inton, M uir, O ttley, 
Palm er, R ichm ond, S to thard , W est, et al. in the d iction ­
ary, and m any o f these prin tm akers are discussed in the 
second or fourth  chap ter o f the  handbook  section.]

James Basire
120. Foucart-Borville, Jacques. “U n dessinateur 

am ateu r au X V IIIe s.: le Frangais Joseph  Basire et non 
l ’A ng la isJam es Basire.” Revue du Louvre et des Musees 
de France 31 (1982): 15-20. [D istinguishes the  oeuvre o f 
a French am ateu r engraver from  th a t o f Blake’s m aster.]

William Cowper
121. K ing, Jam es, and  Charles Ryskamp, eds. The 

Letters and Prose Writings o f  William Cowper. Vol. 5: 
“ Prose 1756-c. 1799 and C um ulative Index .” Oxford, 
O xon.: C larendon P, 1986. £48.00.

See also #C4, above, and #C53, below.

Erasmus Darwin
122. *M cNeil, M. C. M. “A C ontextual Study o f

Erasmus D arw in. ” Diss. U o f C am bridge, C am bs., 1980.

John Flaxman
123. *Arias Angles, E. “ Influencias d e jo h n  Flax­

m an y Gavin H am ilton  en Jose de M adrazo y nueva 
lectura de la ‘M uerte de V iriato.'"Archivo Espanol de 
Arte 232 (1985): 351-62.

124. G izzi, Corrado, ed. Flaxman e Dante. Exh. cat. 
Palazzo di Brera, M ilan. 22 Nov. 1986—14 Jan . 1987. 
M ilan, It.: M azzotta, 1986. [This catalogue has been 
produced in the sam e large form at as G izz i’s earlier two 
volum es on Blake e Dante and  Fiissli e Dante w hich ac­
com panied sim ilar exh ib ition  projects realized at the 
Torre d e ’ Passed in Pescara and the  Palazzo di Brera; see 
Blake/An Illustrated Quarterly 18 (1984): 103, #53; 20 
(1986-1987): 88, #237. T he present volum e in th is spec­
tacu lar series contains, besides ten  learned essays on vari­
ous aspects o f F laxm an’s classicism, his draw ings and 
P iro li’s etchings, a su ite o f 73 color p lates (m ostly o f the 
scu lp to r’s draw ings which figured largely in the  exh ib i­
tion), black and  w hite reproductions o f  all the D ante  
etchings w ith extracts from  the  Divina Commedia, and 
m any o ther illustrations th ro u g h o u t the text.]

125. O ttan i Cavina, A nna. “ N eo-Prim itiv ism  and 
Linear A bstraction .” Paestum and the Doric Revival 
C750-C830: Essential Outlines o f  an Approach. C entro  
D i cat. 199. Florence, It.: C entro  D i, 1986. 59-62 and 
89-90 . [This volum e, an abridged English-language ver­
sion o f La fortuna d i Paestum e la memoria moderna del 
Dorico C750-C830 (2 vols.), served as the  catalogue o f an 
exh ib ition  held  at the N ational Academy o f D esign in 
New York, NY, 19 Feb.-3 0  Mar. 1986; inc luded  in the 
show were several draw ings by F laxm an, here listed as 
# 5 2 -59  in the  catalogue section, and discussed in the 
essay quo ted  above.]

126. *Poprz£cka, Maria. “ F laxm an, 1793 —Picasso, 
1903.” Polish A rt Studies 5 (1984): 45 -53 . [Probably 
th is is no m ore than  a rep rin t o f the  identically  titled  
study by the  au tho r th a t was listed in Blake/An Illus­
trated Quarterly 18 (1984): 106, #134.]

See also #C2, 74, and 83, above.

Henry Fuseli
127. *Argan, G iu lio  Carlo. Da Hogarth a Picasso: 

I'arte moderna in Europa. M ilan, It.: Feltrinelli, 1983. 
[Said to  contain  a chap ter devoted to  Fuseli’s co n tr ib u ­
tion  to the  history o f m odern  art.]

128. [Behrens, Ju rgen , et al.] “ Freies D eutsches 
H ochstift: Jah resberich t.” Jahrbuch des Freien Deut- 
schen Hochstifts [ns 25] (1986): 334-86. [O n 362-63 
Behrens reports on the acquisition o f Fuseli’s le tte r to 
DuRoveray o f 2 Aug. 1799 for the G oethe-M useum  in 
Frankfort-on-M ain, W. Ger., and  gives a b rie f sum m ary 
o f its contents, based on in fo rm ation  w hich had  been 
supp lied  by D avid H. W einglass; the  la tte r will publish



the  fu ll text o f  th is ALS in his revised and  en larged ed i­
tion  o f  The Collected English Letters o f  Henry Fuseli 
w hich is in  p reparation .]

129. C happell, M iles L. “ Fuseli and  the  ‘jud ic ious 
a d o p tio n ’ o f  the A n tique  in  the  ‘N igh tm are.’ ” Burling­
ton Magazine 128 (1986): 421-22.

130. C ullen, F in tan. “ H ugh  D ouglas H am ilton : 
‘p a in te r o f  th e  h e a r t .” ’ Burlington Magazine 125 
(1983): 417-21. [C ontains the  ‘first’ pub lica tion  of 
R ichard St. G eorge M ansergh St. G eorge’s le tte r o f 
“ c. 1796, ” in  which a com m ission for a po rtra it is offered 
to  Fuseli ( the  le tte r was p rin ted  slightly  earlier on  66-71 
o f W einglass’ 1982 ed ition  o f Fuseli’s letters); also refers 
to  Rom ney’s po rtra it o f  “ Mrs. Saint G eorge and  C hild . ” ]

131. Feingold, Lawrence. “ Fuseli, A no ther N ig h t­
m are: The Night-Hag Visiting Lapland Witches 
Metropolitan Museum Journal 17 (1982): 49-61.

132. H am m erschm id t, H ildegard . “Jo h an n  H e in ­
rich Fiisslis Illustrationen  zu Shakespeares ‘M acbeth ’ 
u n te r  b esonderer B erucksich tigung  se iner K unst- 
theorie. ” Anglistentag C984Passau: Vortrage. Ed. M an­
fred  Pfister. Tagungsberichte des A nglistentags des 
V erbands D eutscher A nglisten 6. 23-26  Sept. 1984. 
G iessen, W. Ger.: H offm an, 1985. 261-77. [A n earlier 
version o f an article w hich has been listed in Blake /An 
Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986-1987): 88, #239.]

133. Kastner, Jorg . Das Nibelungenlied: In den 
Augen derKiinstler vom Mittelalter bis zur Gegenwart. 
Exh. cat. Staatliche B ib lio thek  Passau, 2 May-12 Jun e
1986. Passau, W. Ger.: PassaviaUniversitatsverlag, 1986. 
[Five o f Fuseli’s N ibe lungen  illustrations are discussed.]

134. Lindsay, Suzanne G. “ Em blem atic  Aspects 
o f  Fuseli’s Artist in D e s p a i r A r t Bulletin 68 (1986): 
483-84 .

135. Schiff, G ert. Henry Fuseli. Exh. cat. 12 N ov .- 
18 Dec. 1983. Tokyo, Jap.: N ational M useum  o f W estern 
A rt, in association w ith the  Swiss C ouncil for the Arts 
(Pro Helvetia), 1983. [The b ilingual catalogue o f a m a­
jo r exh ib ition: 107 o f Fuseli’s draw ings and  pa in tings 
are docum en ted  and  illustrated , m any o f them  in excel­
len t fu ll-co lor reproductions. SchifFs text, however, does 
not, as far as I can see, substantia lly  revise his earlier 
in terp re ta tions in the  1973 oeuvre catalogue, the 1975 
Tate G allery exh ib ition  catalogue, or the 1977 L'opera 
completa d i Fiissli.)

136. Schnyder-Seidel, Barbara. J. H. Fiissli un d 
seine schonen Ziircherinnen: Verwirrungen um Bild- 
nisse im  Umkreis von Goethe, Fiissli u n d  Tischbein. 
Zurich, Switz.: C lassen, 1986. DM 24.00 paper.

137. *Wo2niakowski, J . “ H eroes o f O u r Times: 
Som e Rem arks on Fuseli and A dventure S tr ips.” Polish 
A rt Studies 6 (1985): 99-106.

See also #C2, 74, 83,CC8, CC9, above, as well as #C43,
C45, C46, C70, C73, C78, below.
John Linnell

See #C, 9, CC9, above.

Samuel Palmer
138. Abley, Mark, ed. The Parting Light: Selected 

Writings o f  Samuel Palmer. M anchester, Lancs.: Car- 
canet P, in association w ith  M id N o rthum b erland  Arts 
G roup, 1985. £8.95 cloth. [Selections from  Palm er’s 
letters, journals, m em oranda, poem s, essays, and in­
scriptions; m ostly taken from  previously pub lished  
sources, w ith  som e o f the  w ritings in new transcriptions 
th a t differ here or there from  Raym ond Lister’s readings. 
Som e o f the letters, poem s, and  m em oranda, however, 
“ are pub lished  here for the  first tim e from  docum ents 
be long ing  to  the  L innell Trust, the Bodleian Library, 
and  the  V ictoria and  A lbert M useum . ” T hough  the edi­
to r has “o m itted  none o f the few poem s and essays by 
Palm er th a t survive” (21) he had  had  no access to  one o f 
the  two recently traced copies o f the artist’s pam ph le t 
con ta in ing  A n Address to the Electors o f  West Kent, 
w hich has been ed ited  for the  pages o f th is journal by 
D avid B indm an; see Blake /An Illustrated Quarterly 20 
(1986-1987): 88 -89 , #246 and  251.]

139. Lister, Raym ond. “A Reply to  M artin B u tl in .” 
Blake/An Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986): 52. [O nce 
m ore on K eating ’s Palm er fakes and the questions o f 
connoisseurship; see Blake/An Illustrated Quarterly 20 
(1986-1987): 88, #247.]

140. Schulz, Max F. Paradise Preserved: Recreations 
o f  Eden in Eighteenth- and  Nineteenth-Century En­
gland. C am bridge, C am bs.: C am bridge UP, 1985. 
£30.00. [The book ’s second part on “Rom antic Paradisal 
Bowers, Valleys, and Islands” no t only  has a chap ter on 
“Bewick’s, C onstab le ’s, and Palm er’s Locus Paradisus” 
(112-36), b u t also opens up  w ith  a section on “Blake and 
th e  U nend ing  D ialectic o f  Earth and E den” (41-56).]

George Romney
141. Buttery, David. “ G eorge Romney and the  Sec­

ond  Earl o f W arw ick.” Apollo 124 (1986): 104-09.
142. *Rum p, G erhard  Charles. “ G eorge Romney: 

P ictor C eleberrim us.” Weltkunst 54 (1984): 2653-56. 
[P ub lished  in com m em oration  o f  the  250th anniversary 
o f  th e  artist’s b irth .]

See also #9, C2, and C30 above, as well as #C43 and
C73, below.

Thomas Stothard
See #5, 74, 79 (Stothard as the designer o f  Blake's 

Ariosto engraving), CC8, and CC9, above, as well as #C43, 
below.



Part III

Works o f  R elated Interest

Some General Studies, Mostly o f  Romantic 
Art, Poetry, 7#£/ir Historical Context

143. A ltick, R ichard D. Painting from  Books: A rt 
and Literature in Britain, C760-C900. C olum bus, O H : 
O h io  State UP, 1985. £54.00. [Part 1, chap ter 2 treats 
e igh teen th -cen tu ry  book illustrations, Boydell’s Shake­
speare Gallery, M acklin’s Poet’s Gallery, and Fuseli’s M il­
ton  Gallery (37-55); the  w hole o f the book ’s second part 
(255-331) is devoted to the study o f “ Im ages from  
Shakespeare,” and  there are num erous references to a rt­
ists such as W est, S to thard , W illiam  Bell Scott, A lexan­
der R uncim an, Romney, Reynolds, O pie, N orthcote, 
M ortim er, M orland, K auffm ann, Fuseli, Blake, Barry, et 
al. as well as to Cowper, Gray, Hayley, and all the m ajor 
B ritish authors th a t were illustrated  by Blake and his 
contem poraries. To say the  least, one w ould have to ad ­
m it th a t th is volum e o f m ore than  500 pages w ith  its 356 
i llustrations presents a m ine o f in fo rm ation  for the h is­
tory o f British book illustration  and  literary painting ; 
m ost im po rtan t, perhaps, is A ltick ’s a ttem p t at a recon­
struction  o f “W h at hap pened  w hen peop le ‘read ’ p ic­
tu res” (234) in the e igh teen th  and n ine teen th  cen­
turies.)

144. A ltizer, Thom as J. J. History as Apocalypse. 
SU N Y  Series in Religion. Albany, NY: State U o f New 
YorkP, 1985. $36 .5 0 c lo th /$12.95 paper. [Besides being 
o f re lated  in terest for the study o f Blake’s apocalyptic 
im agery in general, the book treats —in chap ter 8 (175— 
207 )— “ Blake and the French R evo lu tion .” ]

145. Bate, Jo n a th an . Shakespeare and the English 
Romantic Imagination. O xford, Oxon.: C larendon P,
1986. £22.50. [H ad I only  seen th is volum e earlier, its 
entry  w ould have been transferred to the  Critical Studies 
section, part I, above. There are two entire chapters 
devoted to the  study  o f  Shakespeare in Blake’s “ R oman­
tic Im ag in a tio n ,” tracing the “Auspices o f Shakespeare” 
in his poetry, 117-56. W ith  its num erous references to 
the  reception o f the  B ard’s poem s and plays in the works 
o f Blake’s contem poraries the  book as a whole, however, 
certain ly shou ld  be o f “Related In te rest” to Blake schol­
ars, too.]

146. Bate, Jo n ath an . “ Shakespearean A llusion in 
English Caricature in the  Age o f G illray ."Journal o f  the 
Warburg and  Courtauld Institutes 49 (1986): 196-210. 
[In teresting  background read ing for the  pub lic  recep­
tion  o f Boydell’s Shakespeare Gallery in general, and 
Fuseli’s con tribu tions to  th a t pro ject in particular.]

147. Bentley, G. E., Jr. “ The Bookseller as D ip lo ­
m at: Jam es Edwards, Lord G renville, and Earl Spencer 
in 1800.” Book Collector 33 (1984): 471-85. [Publishes 
and  analyzes a long le tte r w ritten  by Edwards on 12 Aug. 
1800, in which he reports to Lord Grenville from

N apoleonic France on the  state o f affairs — bo th  political 
and  book wise. The essay forms the first insta llm ent o f 
a series o f studies o f the book-trade around  the  year 1800 
in B ritain, and is re lated to  Bentley’s fo rthcom ing book 
on “ F. J. DuRoveray, H enry Fuseli, and  E legant Book- 
M aking 1798-1806.” ]

148. Bogel, Fredric V. Literature and Insubstantial­
ity in Later Eighteenth-Century England. P rinceton, 
NJ: P rinceton UP, 1984. $22.50.

149. *Boime, A lbert. A Social History o f  Modem 
Art. Vol. 1: “A rt in an Age o f Revolution, 1750-1800.” 
Chicago, IL: U o f Chicago P, 1987.

150. Cook, A lbert. “ M yth and Language.” Actes 
du VIIIe Congres de lAssociation Internationale de 
Litterature Comp are e /  Proceedings o f  the 8th Congress 
o f  the International Comparative Literature Associa­
tion. Vol. 2: “ L itteratures de diverses cultures au ving- 
tiem e siecle [et] L itterature com paree et theorie Lit- 
tera ire /T w entie th -C entury  L iteratures O rig ina ting  in 
D ifferent C ultures [and] Com parative L iterature and 
Theory o f L iteratu re.” Ed. Bela Kopeczi and Gyorgy M. 
Vajda. S tu ttgart, W. Ger.: K unst u nd  W issen-B ieber, 
1985. 721-25. [This short study, first p resented as a 
paper at the 8 th  ICLA Conference in B udapest, 12-17 
Aug. 1976, discusses Blake on 725.]

151. C urran, Stuart. “The Political P rom etheus.” 
Studies in Romanticism 25 (1986): 429-55 . [Includes a 
b rie f trea tm en t o f Visions o f  the Daughters o f  A lbion in 
the context provided by Shelley’s no tion  o f im perialism  
on 444.]

152. Endy, M elvin B., Jr. “Ju st War, Holy War, and 
M illennialism  in Revolutionary A m erica.” William and 
Mary Quarterly 42 (1985): 3-25.

153. Griffin, D ustin . Regaining Paradise: Milton 
and the Eighteenth Century. C am bridge, Cam bs.: 
C am bridge UP, 1986. £25.00. [An investigation in to  the 
in fluence o f M ilton’s w ritings on British authors from  
A ddison to Cowper, who is the  subject o f the final chap­
ter on 217-28.]

154. *K napp, Steven. Personification and  the Sub­
lime: Milton to Coleridge. C am bridge, MA: Harvard 
UP, 1985. £14.95.

155. K oppenfels, W erner von. “Le C oucher du  
soleil rom antique: D ie Im ag ination  des W eltendes aus 
dem  G eist der visionaren R om antik ,” Poetica 17 (1985): 
255-98. [Discusses the apocalyptic im agery o f rom antic 
literatu re in a fram e o f reference supp lied  by B aude­
laire’s poem  from  Les Fleurs du Mai.]

156. Levi, Peter, “ V isionary Poets.” Agenda 24.3
(1986): 27-50. [Blake is frequently  referred to  in this 
p rin ted  version o f an Oxford lecture; see especially
44 -46 .]

157. * M eehan, M ichael. Liberty and Poetics in 
Eighteenth-Century England. London: C room  H elm , 
1985. £17.95.



158. *M eisel, M artin . Realizations: Narrative, 
Pictorial, and  Theatrical Arts in Nineteenth-Century 
England. P rinceton, NJ: Princeton UP, 1984. $55.00/ 
£38.80.

159. ^M erchant, W. Moelwyn. “ Shakespeare and 
the Pain ter and I llustra to r.” William Shakespeare: His 
World, His Work, His Influence. Vol. 3. New York, NY: 
Scribner, 1985. 757-69.

160. Patrides, C. A., and  Joseph W ittre ich , eds. 
The Apocalypse in English Renaissance Thought and 
Literature: Patterns, Antecedents and Repercussions. 
Ithaca, NY: C ornell UP, 1984. $49.50.

161. *Peckham , Morse. The Birth o f  Romanticism: 
Cultural Crisis, C790-C8C5. Rom anticism  and  Its C onse­
quences: E m ergent C u ltu re  in the  19th C entury  1. 
G reenw ood, FL: Penkevill, 1986. $32.50.

162. Rajan, T ilo ttam a. “ Rom anticism  and  the 
D eath  o f Lyric C onsciousness.” Lyric Poetry: Beyond 
New Criticism. Ed. Chaviva Hosek and  Patricia Parker. 
Ithaca, NY: Cornell UP, 1985. 194-207. [Blake (see 201), 
W ordsworth, and  Shelley serve to m ake the au th o r ’s 
po in t on “ delyricized d iscourse.” ]

163. Sam brook, Jam es. The Eighteenth Century: 
The Intellectual and Cultural Context o f  English Litera­
ture, C700-C789. Longm an L iterature in English Series. 
London: Longm an, 1986. £15.95 c lo th /£7 .95  paper.

164. S m ith , O liv ia. The Politics o f  Language 
C79C-C8C9. O xford, Oxon.: C larendon P, 1984. $27.95. 
[A reim pression in paper covers was issued in 1986.]

165. *Thorslev, Peter L., Jr. Romantic Contraries: 
Freedom versus Destiny. New H aven, CT: Yale UP, 1984. 
$21.50.

166. W ebster, Sarah M cKim. “ C ircum scrip tion and 
the Female in the Early R om antics.” Philological Quar­
terly 61 (1982): 51-68. [Blake (see 64-67), Coleridge, 
W ollstonecraft, and  W ordsworth are treated.]

Some Contemporary Artists, Collectors, 
and Connoisseurs

167. *Abrams, A nn Uhry. “A New Light on B en­
jam in  W est’s ‘Pennsylvania Ins tru c tio n .’ ” W interthur 
Portfolio 17 (1982): 243-57.

168. G reenhouse, Wendy. “ B enjam in W est and 
Edward III: A Neoclassical Pain ter and Medieval H is­
tory.” Art History 8 (1985): 178-91.

169. H am ilton-P h illips, M artha. “ B enjam in W est 
and W illiam  Beckford: Some Projects for F on th ill.” 
Metropolitan Museum journa l 15 (1980): 157-74.

170. H am m erschm id t, H ildegard. “ I llustrationen 
zu Shakespeares Som m ernachtstraum : Eine Ausstel- 
lung  im  M arburger Schauspiel zur E rinnerung an H orst 
O p p e l.” Alm a Mater Philippina W in te r 1984-1985: 
23 -25 . [Fuseli, Blake, and som e o ther British illustrators 
o f  A M idsummer N igh t’s Dream are briefly m en tioned  
in th is exh ib ition  review.]

171. *M ravik, L. “A ngelika K auffm ann kerdeses 
arckepe K itty  F isherro l.” Muveszettorteneti Ertesito 
32.1/2 (1983): 228-30. [A po rtra it o f the  actress Kitty  
Fisher, which has surfaced on the  B udapest art m arket, 
is here tentatively  a ttr ib u ted  to  Angelica.]

172. Staley, A llen. “W est’s Death on the Pale 
Horse." Bulletin o f  the Detroit Institute o f  Arts 58 
(1980): 137-49.

173. Tscherny, N adia. “ Beyond Likeness: Late E igh­
te en th  C en tu ry  B ritish Portra itu re  and  O rig ins o f 
R om antic ism .” Dissertation Abstracts International47
(1986): 1098A. New York U. [“ . . . the in troductory 
chap ter establishes the po rtra itu re  o f the Fuseli circle as 
an extrem e against which the  work o f Reynolds, G ains­
borough and Rom ney are m easured. . . . deals w ith  a 
series o f in tim ate  po rtra itu re  by these th ree p a in te rs.” ]

Some Contemporary Authors
174. A ldridge, A. Owen. Thomas Paine's American 

Ideology. Newark, DE: U o f Delaware P; London: Asso­
ciated  UP, 1984. $38.50.

175. *Andrews, Stuart. “Tom Paine in France.” 
History Today Aug. 1983: 5-11.

176. Bentley, G. E., Jr. “ C opyright D ocum ents in 
the G eorge Robinson Archive: W illiam  G odw in and 
O thers 1713-1820.” Studies in Bibliography 35 (1982): 
67-110.

177. Boerner, Peter. “ B urger’s Ballad Lenore in 
Germ any, France and  E n g lan d .” Festschrift fu r  Henry 
Remak: Sensus Communis: Contemporary Trends in 
Comparative Literature / Panorama de la situation actu- 
elle en Litterature Comparee. Ed. Janos Riesz, Peter 
Boerner, and  B ernhard Scholz. Tubingen, W. Ger.: 
Narr, 1986. 305-11.

178. Cam field, G regg. “Joel Barlow’s D ialectic o f 
Progress.” Early American Literature 21 (1986): 131-43. 
[O n the political pam ph le ts which were pub lished  by 
the au tho r o f The Vision o f  Columbus in the  1790s; may 
be o f  in terest to studen ts o f bo th  Blake and  Fuseli.]

179. C arpenter, Mary W ilson. “ Sibylline Apoca- 
lyptics: Mary W ollstonecraft’s Vindication o f  the Rights 
o f  Woman and  Jo b ’s M other’s W om b .” Literature and 
History 12 (1986): 215-28.

180. *C ohen, Seym our S. “ Two Refugee C hem ists 
in the  U n ited  States, 1794: How We See T h e m .” Pro­
ceedings o f  the American Philosophical Society 126 
(1982): 301-15. [Treats Joseph Priestley as one o f these 
two refugees.]

181. *De Luca, V. A. “ D eQ uincey ’s Icons o f  A poc­
alypse: Som e R om antic  A n a lo g u es."Thomas De- 
Quincey: Bicentenary Studies. Ed. Robert Lance Snyder. 
N orm an, OK: U o f O k lahom a P, 1985. 20-34. [B lake’s 
works provide some o f the “A nalogues” for D eQ uincey’s 
apocalyptic im agery in The English Mail-Coach.]

182. *Forster, H arold. Edward Young: The Poet o f



the N igh t T houghts, C683-C765. A lburgh, nr. Harles- 
ton , Norf.: Erskine P, 1987. £29.95.

183. Harasym , S. D. “ Ideology and Self: A T heo­
retical D iscussion o f  the ‘Se lf’ in Mary W ollstonecraft’s 
F ic tion .” English Studies in Canada 12 (1986): 163-77.

184. K aplan, Cora. “ Pandora’s Box: Subjectivity, 
Class and  Sexuality in Socialist Fem inist C ritic ism.” 
Making a Difference: Feminist Literary Criticism. Ed. 
Gayle G reene and  C oppelia  K ahn. New Accents. Lon­
don: M ethuen, 1985. 146-76. [Discusses W ollstone­
craft’s Vindication and Rousseau to explain “ a sp lit in 
fem in ist criticism , betw een liberal hum anists . . . and 
socialist fem in ists” (146).]

185. K laus, H. Gustav. “ W illiam  G o d w in s 'Things 
as They A re ’\ Sozialgeschichte im  R om an.” Germa- 
nisch-Romanisehe Monatsschrift ns 36 (1986): 399-413.

186. *Kovacs, Jozsef. Aziro  esaforradalmar Thom­
as Paine. B udapest, H ung.: A kadem iai k iado, 1983. [A 
study o f Paine as w riter and  revolutionary.]

187. *M arshall, Peter [H .], ed. The Anarchist Writ­
ings o f  William Godwin. London: Freedom  P, 1986. 
£3.50 paper.

188. McKinley, V irginia Susan G allaher. “ R ender­
ing U p ‘The Tale o f W hat We A re ’: G oth ic N arrative 
M ethods in Selected Novels o f G odw in, Brown and 
Shelley. ’ ’ Dissertation Abstracts International47 (1987): 
2597A. M ichigan State U.

189. M itchell, S tephen A. “The Path from  Inferno 
to the  C ham ber Plays: Easter and  Swedenborg. ” Modem 
Drama 29 (1986): 157-68. [Studies Sw edenborg’s w rit­
ings as an in fluentia l source for S trindberg ’s Easter.]

190. *N evitt, J. “ W illiam  G odw in, 1789-1796.” 
Diss. U o f Oxford, O xon., 1981.

191. *P en igau lt-D uhet, Paule. Mary Wollstone- 
craft-Godwin (C759-C797). Paris, Fr.: D id ier E rud ition ,
1984. Fr 195.00. [A book o f alm ost 800 pages which 
o rig inated  in a U o f Lille d issertation.]

192. *Philp , Mark. G odw in’s Political Justice. 
London: D uckw orth, 1987. £28.00

193. * Powell, D avid. Tom Paine: The Greatest 
Exile. New York, NY: St. M artin ’s P, 1985. $22.50.

194. Scheiber, A ndrew  J. “ Falk land’s Story: Caleb 
Williams' O ther Voice. ” Studies in the Novel 17 (1985): 
255-66. [O n narrative perspective in G odw in ’s novel.]

195. Shortland, M ichael. “ The Power o f a T h o u ­
sand Eyes: Jo h an n  Caspar Lavater’s Science o f Physiog­
nom ical P ercep tion .” Criticism 28 (1986): 379-408.

196. W atson, George. “The Reckless D isciple: G o d ­
w in’s Shelley.” Hudson Review 39 (1986): 212-30.

197. *W ollstonecraft, Mary, and W illiam  G odw in. 
A  Short Residence in Sweden /  Memoirs o f  the Author o f 
The Rights o f  W om an. Ed. R ichard H olm es. Penguin 
Classics. H arm ondsw orth , M ddx.: P engu in , 1987. 
£3 .95 /$6 .95  paper.

Some Blake Scholars and Collectors
198. A tk inson, F. G. “U npub lished  Letters o f Lau­

rence Binyon (I): The Years o f S trugg le.” Notes and 
Queues ns 29 (1982): 335-39.

199. A tk inson, F. G. “U npub lished  Letters o f Lau­
rence Binyon (II): T he Years o f  A chievem ent.” Notes 
and Queries ns 31 (1984): 72-76.

200. Aubrey, Bryan. “ ‘Telling o f Presence’: The 
Poetry o f K ath leen R aine.” Studia Mystica 9.4 (1986): 
14-25.

201. Block, Ed, Jr. “W alter Pater, A rthu r Symons, 
W. B. Yeats, and  the Fortunes o f the Literary P ortra it.” 
Studies in Literature C500-C900 26 (1986): 759—76.

202. Beckson, Karl. “A rthu r Symons on Jo h n  M il­
ling ton  Synge: A Previously U npub lished  M em oir.” 
Eire-Ireland 21.4 (1986): 77-80.

203. Carter, Sebastian. “A rno ld  Fawcus and  the Tri­
anon Press.” Matrix 3 (1983): 77-93. [C ontains m uch 
relevant in form ation  on Fawcus’s b iography and profes­
sional character as well as on Trianon Press’s pub lications 
in general and its Blake re lated projects in particular. 
Also inc luded  is a checklist o f Trianon Press pub lica­
tions, com piled by Ju lie  Fawcus (91-93). The author, in 
1964, designed the version o f Blake’s signature w hich to ­
day still serves as th is jou rna l’s official ‘trade m ark .’]

204. *C haplin , Harry F. Jack Lindsay: A  Catalogue 
o f  First Editions, Extensively Annota ted by the Author, 
Together with Letters, Manuscripts, and Association 
Items. Sydney, Austral.: W entw orth P, 1983. $12.00. 
[The b ib liography o f Jack L indsay’s fictional and  critical 
w ritings, in a lim ited  ed ition  o f 225 copies.]

205. Cook, D avid. Northrop Frye: A  Vision o f  the 
New World. New W orld Perspectives. M ontreal, PQ: 
New W orld Perspectives / Perspectives N ouveau M onde, 
1985. $7.95. [As is to be expected, Frye’s understand ing  
o f the poetry and art o f W illiam  Blake figures p ro mi­
nently  in th is study o f his achievem ents and in fluence as 
a literary critic.]

206. D un n , Jo h n  I. “ D arrell Figgis, a M an N early 
A nonym ous. ” Journal o f  Irish Literature 15.1 (1986): 
33-42. [O n the life, the literary and political activities, 
and  the death  o f  the au tho r o f  The Paintings o f  William 
Blake (1925).]

207. *Edwards, R uth Dudley. Victor Gollancz: A 
Biography. London: G ollancz, 1987. £20.00.

208. Egrem ont, Max. “The Th ird  Earl o f Egrem ont 
and  His Friends. ” Apollo 122(1985): 280-87. [See espe­
cially 284 for G eorge O ’Brien W yndham , 3rd Earl o f 
Egrem ont, as a collector o f the works o f  W illiam  Blake.]

209- *Fite, D avid. Harold Bloom: The Rhetoric o f 
Romantic Vision. A m herst, MA: U o f M assachusetts P, 
1985. $25.00.

210. Graff, Robert D., et. al. The Grolier Club 
C884-C984: Its Library, Exhibitions, and Publications.



New York, NY: G ro lier C lub, 1984. $125.00. [Sec 137,
149, 158, 160 in the list o f “ Publications o f the  Gro lier 
C lub , 1884-1983” and  the  “ E xhib ition H an d lis t” for 
the C lub ’s B lake-related projects; the  ed ition  o f th is 
festschrift is lim ited  to 600 copies.]

211. H ope, W arren, ed. “ Ruthven Todd’s M emories 
o f  N orm an  C am eron: A Sketch W ritten  in 1973.” Poetry 
Review 76.1/2 (1986): 95-97.

212. Johnson , A lan, ed. “A rthu r Symons’ ‘T he Life 
and  A dventures o f Lucy N ew com e’: Preface and  Text.” 
English Literature in Transition C880-C920 28 (1985): 
332-45.

213. Johnson , A lan, ed. “ A n  Episode in the  Life o f 
Jenny  Lane.’ By A rthu r Symons. W ith  an A fterw ord .” 
English Literature in Transition C880-C920 29 (1986): 
351-59. [The B lake-related in terest in th is and  the two 
preced ing  entries adm itted ly  is o f  the  rem otest possible 
natu re  only; since, however, Blake has itse lf pub lished  
the  im aginative work o f  som e Blake scholars, I decided 
to risk annoyance ra ther than  being reproached w ith 
b ib liographical negligence.]

214. Kelly, Jo h n , w ith  the  assistance o f  Eric D om - 
ville, eds. The Collected Letters o f  W. B. Yeats. Vol. 1: 
“ 1865-1895.” O xford, O xon.: C la rendo n  P, 1986. 
£22.50. [There are num erous references to  bo th  Blake 
and  Yeats’s fellow -editor o f  the  e lder p o e t’s Works, 
Edw in J. Ellis; see the  book ’s index.]

215. *Leigh, Jo h n . “A rth u r Symons and  the Evolu­
tion  o f P ound ’s C oncepts o f  A bso lu te R hythm  and Pre­
cision .” Paideuma 15 (1986): 55-60.

216. Lister, Raym ond. “ W illiam  M uir.” Blake /An 
Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986): 49. [Q uotes in fo rm ation  
which was supp lied  in a 1961 le tte r by the  late Kerrison 
Preston.]

217. Loveday, Jo h n . “ Geoffrey G rigson, 1905—
1985.” Agenda 23-3/4 (1985-1986): 221-22.

218. M uller, M arianne. “ N o rth rop  Frye’s ‘Secular 
Scrip tu re ’: S tructural Principles o f  L iteratu re.” Wissen- 
schaftliche Zeitschrift der Humboldt-Universitat zu 
Berlin: Gesellschaftswissenschaftliche Reihe 33 (1984): 
437-39 .

219. O ’H ara, D an iel T. The Romance o f  Interpreta­
tion: Visionary Criticism from  Pater to de Man. New 
York, NY: C o lum bia UP, 1985. [Presents chapters on 
Pater, B loom , H artm an , Frye, and  de M an as theorists o f 
the rom antic  im ag ination .]

220. Raine, K ath leen. “ E ighteen Poem s."A genda 
24.2 (1986): 3-18.

221. Sena, V inod. The Poet as Critic: W  B. Yeats on 
Poetry, Drama and Tradition. D elh i, India: M acm illan, 
1980. [C ontains num erous references to  Yeats as a critic 
o f  Blake; see th e  book ’s index on 222 as well as #227, 
229-31, below, for stud ies o f Blake’s influence on Yeats’s 
fictional poetry  and  prose, and #214, above, for Blake 
references in Yeats’s letters.]

222. *Sm ith, B ernard, ed. Culture and  History:

Essays Presented to Jack Lindsay. Sydney, Austral.: Hale,
1984. $24.95.

223. *Szladits, LolaL. Brothers: The Origins o f  the 
Henry W. and  A lbert A. Berg Collection o f  English and 
American Literature o f  the New York Public Library. 
New York, NY: New York Public Library, 1985.

224. T horn ton , R. K. R. “A rthu r Sym ons.” The 
Decadent Dilemma. London: A rno ld , 1983. 134-64. 
[The “ d ilem m a” is un re la ted  to Symons’ Blake m ono ­
graph  o f 1907.]

225. “U n legs im po rtan t de Sir Geoffrey K eynes.” 
Gazette des Beaux-Arts 6 th  ser. 108 (1986): “ La Chron- 
ique des A rts” Sept. 1986: 21. [A b rie f and unsigned 
no te on the  Keynes bequest o f  the Blake and  G ooden 
collections to  the  F itzw illiam  M useum .]

226. W arner, Eric, and  G raham  H ough , eds. 
Strangeness and  Beauty: A n Anthology o f  Aesthetic 
Criticism C840-C9C0. Vol. 2: “ Pater to  A rthu r Sym ons.” 
C am bridge, C am bs.: C am bridge UP, 1983. £25.00 
c lo th /£ 7 .95 paper. [The section devoted to  Symons’ 
literary criticism  (see 210-72) contains selected qu o ta ­
tions from  his study o f  Blake on 267-72.]

Blakean Echoes in the Twentieth Century
227. C avanaugh, C atherine. Love and Forgiveness 

in Yeats's Poetry. S tudies in M odern L iterature 57. A nn 
Arbor, MI: UMI Research P, 1986. [Yeats’s indeb tedness 
to his read ing o f Blake’s poetry is discussed by the  au ­
thor, especially in her chap ter “ C elibate and A d ep t” 
(27-52).]

228. C rutchfie ld , W ill. “ Bolcom Sets Blake to 
Several K inds o f M usic.” New York Times 9 Jan . 1987: 
C15. [A nnounces the  New York prem iere o f W illiam  
Bolcom ’s “ Songs o f Innocence and o f Experience: A 
Musical I llum ination  o f  the Poems o f W illiam  B lake” at 
the  New Wave Festival; see also #234 and  235, below.]

229. K line, G loria C. The Last Courtly Lover: Yeats 
and  the Idea o f  Woman. S tudies in M odern L iterature 6. 
A nn  A rbor, MI: UMI Research P, 1983. [B lake’s in flu­
ence on Yeats’s concepts o f “ courtly  love” and  o f wom an 
is treated  on m any pages o f th is study.]

230. Levine, H erbert J. Yeats's Daimonic Renewal. 
Studies in M odern L iterature 16. A nn Arbor, MI: UMI 
Research P, 1983. [N um erous references to  Yeats’s 
encoun ter w ith  his precursor Blake are listed in the 
index.]

231. *Loizeaux, E lizabeth B ergm ann. Yeats and 
the Visual Arts. New Brunswick, NJ: Rutgers UP, 1986. 
£29.95. [“ . . . shows how Pre-Raphaelite princip les — 
filtered th rough  late 19th-century aestheticism  and 
reach ing  back to  W ill iam  Blake —always underlay  
Yeats’s a ttitudes tow ard a r t” (quo ted  from  a pub lishers’ 
advert).]

232. * M ilosz, Czeslaw. The Land o f  Ulro. Trans. 
Louis Iribarne. M anchester, Lancs.: C arcanet P, 1985.



£12.95/$16.95. [C om m ents on bo th  Swedenborg and 
Blake; the  first ed ition  was pub lished  in Poland in 1978.]

233. Praly, Raym onde. “A N eop laton ic Variation 
from  the  B ird ’s [sic] Songs o f Innocence to T heir Songs 
o f Experience in The Waves." Cahiers Victoriens et 
Edouardiens 25 (1987): 49-61. [O n Blake and  V irginia 
W oolf.]

234. Rich, A lan. “ Tiger, T iger D aring  B right: Bol- 
com  Illum ines B lake.” Newsweek 19 Jan . 1987: 58. 
[C om m ents on Bolcom ’s choral can tata “ Songs o f In n o­
cence and  o f  Experience: A Musical I l lum ination  o f the 
Poems o f W illiam  B lake;” see also #228, above, and 
#235, below.]

235. Rockwell, Joh n . “ Music: Bolcom ’s R endering 
o f B lake’s ‘Songs.’ ” New York Times 11 Jan . 1987, sec. 
1: 42. [See #228 and  234, above.]

236. S lotten, Ralph. “ W illiam  B lake.” StudiaMys- 
tica 9.4 (1986): 13. [A poem .]

Part IV

R eview s o f  Works C ited  A bove an d  in 

Previous C hecklists

237. Abley, Mark, ed. The Farting Light: Selected 
Writings o f  Samuel Palmer. Reviewed by (1) G raham  
Reynolds, Times Literary Supplem ent 27 Feb. 1987: 
216; by (2) Charles Tom linson, PNReview 13.2 (1986): 

52-53.
238. A bram s, A nn Uhry. The Valiant Hero: Ben­

jam in West and  Grand-Style History Painting. Reviewed 
by (1) H enry Adam s, Burlington Magazine 128 (1986): 
435 -36 ; by (2) M arcus Cunliffe [or a collaborator], 
American Studies International 24.2 (1986): 86 
[briefly!].

239. Adam s, H azard. Philosophy o f  the Literary 
Symbolic. Reviewed by (1) Shyamal Bagchee, Modem 
Philology 84 (1986): 239-41; by (2) W illiam  Keach, 
Keats-Shelley Journal 35 (1986): 213-18; in  (3) Poetics 
Today 5 (1984): 212; see also #6, above.

240. A lb righ t, D aniel. Lyricality in English Litera­
ture. Reviewed b y j . W ilk inson, Choice 23 (1985): 599-

241. A ldridge, A. Owen. Thomas Paine's American 
Ideology. Reviewed by (1) Joyce O. Appleby, Journal o f 
American History 72 (1985): 679-80 ; by (2) Roger As- 
selineau, Revue de Litterature Comparee 60 (1986): 
240-41; by (3) R obert A. Ferguson, American Literature 
57 (1985): 490-91; by (4) G. L. Jones, Choice 22 (1985): 
1221; by (5) Steven Rosswurm, Eighteenth-Century 
Studies 19 (1986): 549-51.

242. A ltick, R ichard D. Paintings from  Books: A rt 
and  Literature in Britain, C760-C900. Reviewed by (1) 
Peter C am pbell, London Review o f  Books 4 Dec. 1986: 
20-21; in (2) English Literature in Transition C880-C920 
29 (1986): 343 [very briefly]; by (3) R obert B ernard M ar­
tin , New York Review o f  Books 12 Feb. 1987: 29-30; by

(4) S. Skaggs, Choice 24 (1986): 99.
243. Baine, Rodney M., w ith  the assistance o f  Mary 

R. Baine. The Scattered Portions: William Blake’s Bio­
logical Symbolism. Reviewed by Brian A llen, Apollo 125
(1987): 150-51.

244. Baker, Carlos. The Echoing Green: Romanti­
cism, Modernism, and  the Phenomena o f  Transference 
in Poetry. Reviewed by (1) G eorge B ornstein, Words­
worth Circle 16 (1985): 180-82; by (2) R ichard H arter 
Fogle, Keats-Shelley journa l 35 (1986): 218-20; by (3) 
D av id  Perkins, Studies in Romanticism 25 (1986): 
295-98; by (4) L inda W agner, Contemporary Literature 
26 (1985): 482-86 ; by (5) A. K. W eatherhead, Compara­
tive Literature 39 (1987): 94-96.

245. Barrell, John . The Political Theory o f  Painting 
from  Reynolds to Hazlitt: “The Body o f  the Public.'' Re­
viewed by (1) Thom as Crow, London Review o f  Books 19 
Mar. 1987: 10-12; by (2) G raham  Reynolds, Apollo 124
(1986): 568; by (3) Pat Rogers, Times Literary Supple­
m ent 9 Jan . 1987: 44.

246. Bate, Jo n a th an . Shakespeare and the English 
Romantic Imagination. Reviewed by M. M inor, Choice 
24 (1986): 622.

247. B ehrendt, S tephen C. The M oment o f  Explo­
sion: Blake and the Illustration o f  Milton. Reviewed 
by D avid W. Lindsay, Yearbook o f  English Studies 17
(1987): 304-05.

248. Bertholf, Robert J., and  A n nette  S. Levitt, eds. 
William Blake and  the Modems. Reviewed by K urt 
H e inze lm ann  [i.e., H einzelm an], ECCB 8 (1982): 384— 
8 6.

249. Blake: The M arriage o f H eaven and  H ell; Tele­
vision Docudrama. D ir. Harvey Beilin and  Tom Kieffer. 
Sw edenborg Foundation , 1984. Reviewed by T im  Hoyer, 
Blake /An Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986): 68 -70 .

250. B loom , H arold. Agon: Towards a Theory o f 
Revisionism. Reviewed by (1) D enis D onoghue, Times 
Literary Supplem ent 30 Ju ly  1982: 811-12; by (2) Frank 
M cCom bie, Notes and Queries ns 30 (1983): 567-68; by
(3) M arjorie Perloff, Modern Language Review 81 
(1986): 431-35; by (4) A nn W ordsworth, Review o f  En­
glish Studies ns 36 (1985): 458-61.

251. Bogel, Fredric V. Literature and Insubstanti­
ality in Later Eighteenth-Century England. Reviewed by 
( l )Jo h n  A. D ussinger Journa l o f  English and Germanic 
Philology 85 (1986): 456—59; by (2) W allace Jackson, 
Blake /An Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986): 57-60; by (3) 
Francois P iquet, Etudes Anglaises 38 (1985): 467; by (4) 
Bruce Redford, Eighteenth-Century Studies 19 (1986): 
414-417; by (5) N igel W ood, Durham University Journal 
ns 48 (1986): 135-36.

252. B orck ,Jim  Springer, ed. The Eighteenth Cen­
tury: A  Current Bibliography. Vol. 7 for 1981 reviewed 
by Paul-G abrie l Bouce, Etudes Anglaises 40 (1987): 
8 6- 8 8 .



253. Bracher, Mark. “Being Form’d ”: Thinking 
Through Blake's M ilton. Reviewed by (1) S tephen C. 
B ehrendt, Journal o f  English and Germanic Philology 
86 (1987): 256-59; by (2) N elson H ilton , Romanticism 
Past and  Present 10.1 (1986): 67-70 ; by (3) A ndrew  L in­
coln, Review o f  English Studies ns 38 (1987): 85-87 ; by 
(4) *Joseph W ittre ich , Religion and Literature 18.1
(1986): 79-82.

254. Brantley, R ichard E. Locke, Wesley, and the 
M ethod o f  English Romanticism. Reviewed by (1) 
*James C handler, Journal o f  Religion 66 (1986): 106- 
OS; by (2) Leopold D am rosch, Jr., Eighteenth-Century 
Studies 19 (1986): 438-41; by (3) *John G reenfield, 
South Atlantic Review 51 (1986): 140; by (4) Lisa Low, 
KritikonLitterarum 13 (1984): 86-87; by (5) *D. G. Paz, 
Religious Studies 11 (1985): 304; by (6) Jo h n  C. V illalo­
bos, H untington Library Quarterly 48 (1985): 313-18.

255. Butler, M arilyn. Burke, Paine, Godwin, and 
the Revolutionary Controversy. Reviewed by (1) C. B. 
Jones, Prose Studies 8.1 (1985): 82-84; by (2) I. K. [i.e., 
Isaac K ram nick], Ethics 96 (1986): 687-88; by (3) A lain 
Morvan, Etudes Anglaises 39 (1986): 224; by (4) Mark 
Philp, British Journal fo r  Eighteenth-Century Studies 
9 (1986): 244-46; by (5) W illiam  Stafford, Literature 
and  History 12 (1986): 255-57.

256. B utlin , M artin. The Paintings and Drawings 
o f  William Blake. Reviewed by Morris Eaves, Studies in 
Romanticism 25 (1986): 147-54.

257. C antor, Paul A. Creature and Creator: Myth- 
Making and  English Romanticism. Reviewed by Terence 
G erm an, Theological Studies 47 (1986): 196—97.

258. Cook, D avid. Northrop Frye: A Vision o f  the 
New World. Reviewed by (1) Ramsay Cook, University o f 
Toronto Quarterly 56 (1986): 157-59; by (2) Lome Ella- 
schuk, Books in Canada Mar. 1986: 20.

259. D orm en t, R ichard. British Painting in the 
Philadelphia Museum o f  Art: From the Seventeenth 
through the N ineteenth Century. Reviewed by (1) Brian 
A llen, Apollo 125 (1987): 150-51; by (2 )John Ingam ells , 
Burlington Magazine 129 (1987): 123; by (3) G raham  
Reynolds, Times Literary Supplem ent 27 Mar. 1987:
334.

260. Edwards, R uth Dudley. Victor Gollancz: A 
Biography. Reviewed by (1) Robin B lackburn, New 
Statesman 20 Feb. 1987: 29—30; by (2) V alentine C u n ­
n ingham , Times Literary Supplem ent 13 Feb. 1987: 156.

261. E rdm an, D avid V., ed. The Complete Poetry 
and Prose o f  William Blake. Reviewed by Robert F. 
G leckner, ECCB 8 (1982): 386-87; see also #44 and  60, 
above.

262. Erffa, H e lm u t von, and  A llen Staley. The 
Paintings o f Benjamin West. Reviewed by (1) Brian 
A llen, Apollo 124 (1986): 455; in (2) Gazette des Beaux- 
Arts 6 th  ser. 109 (1987): “ La C hron ique des A rts” Jan . 
1987: 25; by (3 )John  Hayes, Times Literary Supplem ent 
24 O ct. 1986: 1179-80; by (4) R. W. Liscombe, Choice

24 (1986): 108; by (5) W illiam  L. Pressly, Burlington 
Magazine 128 (1986): 752-53; by (6) L. C. R. [i.e., Licia 
C o llob i-R aggh ian ti? ], Critica d'Arte 4 th  ser. 51.11
(1986): 77-79; by (7 )Jo h n  Spurling, New Statesman 15 
Aug. 1986: 28 -29  [briefly noticed only].

263. Essick, Robert N . The Separate Plates o f 
William Blake: A  Catalogue. Reviewed by David Scrase, 
Blake /An Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986): 64-66.

264. Essick, Robert N. The Works o f  William Blake 
in the Huntington Collections: A  Complete Catalogue. 
Reviewed by M artin B utlin , Burlington Magazine 129
(1987): 123-24.

265. Ferber, M ichael. The Social Vision o f  William 
Blake. Reviewed by (1) Jenijoy La Belle, Romanticism 
Past and Present 10.1 (1986): 63-66 ; by (2) A ndrew  
Lincoln, Review o f  English Studies ns 38 (1987): 85-87; 
by (3) K aren Shabetai, Criticism 28 (1986): 343-46.

266. Fite, D avid. Harold Bloom: The Rhetoric o f 
Romantic Vision. Reviewed by W. D. H orn, Choice 23 
(1986): 1670.

267. Forster, H arold. Edward Young: The Poet o f 
the N igh t T houghts, C683-C765. Reviewed by (1) Pat 
Rogers, Times Literary Supplem ent 20 Mar. 1987: 287 - 
88; see also (2 )Jo n a th an  Bate’s letter, ibid. 3 Apr. 1987: 
351.

268. F ruchtm an, Jack, Jr. The Apocalyptic Politics 
o f  Richard Price and  Joseph Priestley: A  Study in Late 
Eighteenth- Century English Republican Millennialism. 
Reviewed by (1) M argaret Canovan, English Historical 
Review 101 (1986): 512-13; by (2) *M argaret C. Jacob, 
Isis 76.281 (1985): 128; by (3) *Ernest Tuveson, Church 
History 53 (1984): 558.

269. Frye, N orthrop. The Great Code: The Bible 
and Literature. Reviewed by (1) G erald  G illespie, Com­
parative Literature 38 (1986): 289-97; see also (2) Alvin 
A. Lee, “ Towards a Language o f Love and Freedom : Frye 
D eciphers the  G reat C o d e.” English Studies in Canada 
12 (1986): 124-37.

270. G ardner, Stanley. Blake's Innocence and Ex­
perience Retraced. Reviewed by G. A. Cevasco, Choice
24 (1986): 475.

271. G izzi, Corrado, ed. Flaxman e Dante. Re­
viewed by Carlo Bertelli, Corriere della Sera 8 Oct. 1986:
18, “A rte ”/4.

272. G leckner, Robert F. Blake and Spenser. Re­
viewed by S tephen C. B ehrendt, Eighteenth-Century 
Studies 20 (1986-1987): 257-60.

273. G leckner, Robert F. Blake's Prelude: Poetical 
Sketches. Reviewed by K urt H e inze lm an, ECCB 8 
(1982): 389-90.

274. G len, H eather. Vision and Disenchantment: 
Blake's Songs and Wordsworth's Lyrical Ballads. Re­
viewed by (1) M ichael H. Friedm an, Wordsworth Circle
16 (1985): 160-63; by (2) Edward Larrissy, Yearbook o f 
English Studies 17 (1987): 305-06.

275. Graff, Robert D., et al. The Grolier Club



C884-C984: Its Library, Exhibitions, and Publications. 
Reviewed by (1) *R. C. A lston, Library 6 th  ser. 8 (1986): 
279-81; by (2) D. F. M cKenzie, Papers o f  the Biblio­
graphical Society o f  America 79 (1985): 579-80.

276. G raham , Joh n . Lavater’s Essays on Physiog­
nomy: A Study in the History o f  Ideas. Reviewed by
E. Heier, Canadian Review o f  Comparative Literature / 
Revue Canadienne de Litterature Comparee 13 (1986): 
138-40.

277. G riffin, D ustin . Regaining Paradise: M ilton 
and the Eighteenth Century. Reviewed by (1) D. J. L ittle­
field, Choice 24 (1986): 624; by (2) Lucy N ewlyn, Times 
Literary Supplem ent 8 Aug. 1986: 871; by (3) A shraf 
H. A. Rushay, Essays in Criticism 37 (1987): 67-71; by
(4) Jam es Sam brook, Times H igher Education Supple­
m ent 1 Aug. 1986: 17.

278. G riffiths, Antony, and  Reginald W illiam s. 
The Department o f  Prints and Drawings in the British 
Museum: User's Guide. Reviewed by D avid B indm an, 
Times Literary Supplem ent 2C Mar. 1987: 334.

279. H agstrum , Jean  H. The Romantic Body: Love 
and  Sexuality in Keats, Wordsworth, and Blake. Re­
viewed by N [o rm an] F rum an, Choice 23 (1986): 1675.

280. H ilton , N elson. Literal Imagination: Blake's 
Vision o f  Words. Reviewed by (1) D ona ld  A ult, Words­
worth Circle 16 (1985): 163-65; by (2) D avid Fuller, 
British Journal fo r  E ighteenth-Century Studies 9 
(1986): 269-70; see also #6, above.

281. H oagw ood, Terence A llan. Prophecy and  the 
Philosophy ofM ind: Traditions o f  Blake and  Shelley. Re­
viewed by (1) *D avid L. Ackiss, South Atlantic Review 51 
(1986): 136; by (2) A lan Robinson, Review o f  English 
Studies ns 37 (1986): 576-77; see also #17, above.

282. H o dne tt, Edward. Image and  Text: Studies in 
the Illustration o f  English Literature. Reviewed by D avid 
B lewett, ECCB 8 (1982): 344-45.

283. Hosek, Chaviva, and  Patricia Parker, eds. Lyric 
Poetry: Beyond New Criticism. Reviewed by M ichael 
H. Keefer, University o f  Toronto Quarterly 56 (1986): 

127-29.
284. H u tch ings, Bill. The Poetry o f  William 

Cowper. Reviewed by Jo an  H. P ittock, Yearbook o f 
English Studies 17 (1987): 303-04.

285. Jaffe, M ichael, ed. William Blake and His 
Contemporaries. Reviewed b y ju d y  Egerton, Burlington 
Magazine 128 (1986): 619-21.

286. Kelly, Jo h n , w ith  the assistance o f Eric D om - 
ville, eds. The CollectedLetters o f W  B. Yeats. Vol. 1 re­
viewed by (1) S. B arnet, Choice 23 (1986): 1680; by (2) 
D enis D onoghue, New York Review o f  Books 14 Aug. 
1986: 14-16; by (3) Rene Frechet, Etudes Anglaises 39
(1986): 474-75 ; by (4) Roy Fuller, London Magazine ns 
26.1/2 (1986): 145-48; by (5) Jacque line  G enet, Etudes 
Irlandaises ns 11 (1986): 241—44; by (6) M aurice H ar­
m on , Irish University Review 16 (1986): 101-02.

287. K ing, Jam es. William Cowper: A  Biography. 
Reviewed by J. W ilk inson, Choice 23 (1986): 1676-77.

288. K ing, Jam es, and  C harles Ryskamp, eds. The 
Letters and  Prose Writings o f  William Cowper. Vol. 1 re­
viewed in  (1) Choice 17 (1980): 384. Vols. 2 -4  reviewed 
by (2) Patricia Meyer Spacks, Journal o f  English and 
Germanic Philology 84 (1985): 559-62. Vol. 3 reviewed 
by (3) P au lJ. deG ategno, ECCB 8 (1982): 416-17; by (4) 
*C hristopher H aw tree, Literary Review 57 (1983): 6 -8 .

289. K ing-H ele, D esm ond. Erasmus Darwin and 
the Romantic Poets. Reviewed by (1) G illian  Beer, Times 
Literary Supplem ent 19 Sept. 1986: 1036; by (2) T[er- 
ence] A [llan] H oagw ood, Choice 23 (1986): 1541.

290. K napp, Steven. Personification and  the Sub­
lime: M ilton to Coleridge. Reviewed by (1) Rosemary 
A shton, Times Literary Supplem ent 19 Sept. 1986: 
1035-36; by (2) K eith G. Thom as, Eighteenth-Century 
Studies 20 (1987): 395-98.

291. K roeber, Karl. British Romantic Art. Reviewed 
by D. Kolker, Choice 24 (1987): 751.

292. Larrissy, Edward. William Blake. Reviewed by
(1) N elson H ilton , Blake /An Illustrated Quarterly 20
(1986): 66-68; by (2) T [erence] A [llan] H oagw ood, 
Choice 23 (1986): 1390.

293. Lister, Raym ond. The Paintings o f  Samuel 
Palmer. Reviewed by D avid Blayney Brown, Burlington 
Magazine 128 (1986): 436-37 .

294. Lister, R aym ond. The Paintings o f  William 
Blake. Reviewed by B rian A llen, Apollo 125 (1987): 
150-51.

295. Lister, R aym ond. Prints and  Printmaking: A 
Dictionary and Handbook o f  the A rt in N ineteenth- 
Century Britain. Reviewed in  (1) Burlington Magazine 
126 (1984): 796; by (2) S im on H oufe, Apollo 121 (1985):
211.

296. M arshall, Peter [H .], ed. The Anarchist Writ­
ings o f  William Godwin. Reviewed by N icolas W alter, 
New Statesman 14 Mar. 1986: 28.

297. M arshall, Peter H. William Godwin: Philoso­
pher, Novelist, Revolutionary. Reviewed by ( l)Jam es K. 
C hand ler, M odem Language Review 82 (1987): 173—76; 
by (2) J . R. D inw iddy, English Historical Review 102
(1987): 506-07; by (3) Rodney W. K ilcup, Review o f 
Politics 48 (1986): 133—35; by (4) D avid M cCracken, 
M odem Philology 84 (1986): 99-101; by (5) Edward 
Royle, History 70 (1985): 524—25; by (6) W illiam  
Stafford, Literature and History 12 (1986): 255-57 ; by 
(7) M arion K. Stocking, Wordsworth Circle 16 (1985): 
190-92; by (8) Ralph M. W ardle, Keats-Shelley Journal 
35 (1986): 205-07; by (9) G. W. [i.e., G eorge W ood­
cock], Ethics 96 (1986): 453.

298. M cG ann ,Jerom eJ. The Romantic Ideology: A 
Critical Investigation. Reviewed by (1) L ilian R. Furst, 
Canadian Review o f  Comparative Literature / Revue 
Canadienne de Litterature Comparee 13 (1986): 301-03;



by (2) M arjorie Levinson, Wordsworth Circle 16 (1985): 
171—75; by (3) A nne K. Mellor, Studies in Romanticism
25 (1986): 282-86.

299. Meisel, M artin. Realizations: Narrative, Pic­
torial, and  Theatrical Arts in Nineteenth-Century En­
gland. Reviewed by (1) R ichard D. A ltick, Journal o f 
English and  Germanic Philology 84 (1985): 278-81; by
(2) C. B. Cooper, Choice 22 (1984): 73; by (3) G eorge 
Levine, M odem Philology 84 (1986): 233—35; by (4)
* D avid Mayer and  by * Sim on W illiam , Theatre Survey
26 (1985): 85 -88  and  246-49; by (5) G. B. Tennyson, 
Nineteenth-Century Fiction 39 (1984): 112-15; by (6) 
W. V. [i.e., W illiam  V aughan?], Burlington Magazine 
129 (1987): 130; by (7) M artha V icinus, Victorian Stud­
ies 28(1985): 527-28; by (8 )Joseph  Viscomi, Studies in 
Romanticism 25 (1986): 561-67.

300. Mell, D ona ld  C., Jr. English Poetry C660- 
C800: A  Guide to Information Sources. Reviewed by 
(1) M [ichel] B aridon, Dix-Huitieme Siecle 16 (1984): 
498 -99 ; by (2) A. J . Sam brook, Yearbook o f  English 
Studies 17 (1987): 289-90.

301. M ilosz, Czeslaw. The Land o f  Ulro. Reviewed 
by (1) Stanislaw  Baranczak, Partisan Review 52 (1985): 
448—52; by (2) Roger Scruton, Times Literary Supple­
m ent 3 Oct. 1986: 1092.

302. Murry, K atherine M idd leton. Beloved Quix­
ote: The Unknown Life o f  John M iddleton Murry. 
Reviewed by K ate Kellaway, New Statesman 28 Mar. 
1986: 28-29.

303. Newey, V incent. Cowper's Poetry: A  Critical 
Study and  Reassessment. Reviewed by Patricia Meyer 
Spacks, ECCB 8 (1982): 418-19.

304. O ’Hara, D an iel T. The Romance o f  Interpre­
tation: Visionary Criticism from  Pater to de Man. Re­
viewed by R. H. Sanders, Choice 23 (1986): 1383-84.

305. Paley, M orton D. The Apocalyptic Sublime. 
Reviewed by (1) Brian A llen, Apollo 125 (1987): 150-51; 
by (2) Jo h n  Gage, Times Literary Supplem ent 27 Feb. 
1987: 216; see also (3) M orton D. Paley’s reply to  G age’s 
review, ibid. 1 May 1987: 463.

306. Paley, M orton D. The Continuing City: W il­
liam Blake's Jerusalem . Reviewed by (1) N elson H ilton , 
Modern Language Quarterly 45 (1984): 413-15; by (2) 
Mary Lynn Johnson , Journal o f  English and  Germanic 
Philology 85 (1986): 275-78; by (3) D avid W. Lindsay, 
Yearbook o f  English Studies 17 (1987): 304-05; by (4) 
*H atsuko N iim i, Studies in English Literature [Tokyo, 
Jap .] 61 (1986): 59~64[?]; by (5) D avid W orrall, Studies 
in Romanticism 25 (1986): 277-81; see also #6, above.

307. Patrides, C. A ., and Joseph W ittre ich , eds. 
The Apocalypse in English Renaissance Thought and 
Literature: Patterns, Antecedents and  Repercussions. 
Reviewed by (1) Frank K erm ode, Renaissance Quarterly 
38 (1985): 554-57; by (2) M orton D. Paley, Blake/An 
Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986): 53-56.

308. Paulson, Ronald. Book and Painting—Shake­
speare, Milton, and the Bible: Literary Texts and the 
Emergence o f  English Painting. Reviewed by Lawrence 
J. H om olka, ECCB 8 (1982): 299-300.

309. Paulson, Ronald. Literary Landscape: Turner 
and  Constable. Reviewed by (1) Thom as J. M cCormick, 
ECCB 8 (1982): 300-01; by (2) K ath leen N icholson, Art 
Bulletin 68 (1986): 343-45.

310. Paulson, Ronald. Representations o f  Revo­
lution (C789-C820). Reviewed by (1) Thom as Crow, A rt 
Bulletin 68 (1986): 497-502 ; by (2) D avid P. Jo rdan , 
Eighteenth Century: Theory and  Interpretation 27 
(1986): 205-08; by (3) Peter W agner, Archiv fu r  das 
Studium  der neueren Sprachen u n d  Literaturen 222
(1985): 477-78 .

311. Peckham , Morse. The Birth o f  Romanticism: 
Cultural Crisis, C790-C8C5. Reviewed by M. B. Fried­
m an, Choice 24 (1987): 868.

312. P en igau lt-D uhet, Paule. Mary Wollstonecraft- 
Godwin (C759-C797). Reviewed by (1) M ichel Baridon, 
Etudes Anglaises 39 (1986): 354; by (2 )J[ean ] D ucrocq, 
Dix-Huitieme Siecle 17 (1985): 495; by (3) Em ily W. 
Sunstein, Keats-Shelley Journal 35 (1986): 203-05.

313. Philp, Mark. Godwin's Political Justice. Re­
viewed by D on Locke, Times Literary Supplem ent 20 
Feb. 1987: 178.

314. Poovey, Mary. The Proper Lady and the Woman 
Writer: Ideology as Style in the Works o f  Mary Woll- 
stonecraft, Mary Shelley, andJane Austen. Reviewed by
(1) *Mary H ughes B rookhart, South Atlantic Review 
51 (1986): 133-36 [?]; by (2) Jam es V. Catano, Style 19
(1985): 403-10; by (3) K ath leen Fowler, Wordsworth 
Circle 16 (1985): 199-200; by (4) *Evelyn L. Pugh, Clio 
14 (1985); by (5) Ju d ith  W ilt, Modem Philology 83
(1986): 434-37 .

315. Powell, D avid. Tom Paine: The Greatest Exile. 
Reviewed by (1) Daryl E. Jones, American Literature 58
(1986): 624-26 ; by (2) Brian M artin, New Statesman 23 
May 1986: 29; by (3) Jam es K irby M artin, Journal o f 
American History 73 (1986): 457-58.

316. Pressly, Nancy L. The Fuseli Circle in Rome: 
Early Romantic A rt o f  the C770s. Reviewed in (1) 
*Connaissance des Arts Sept. 1979; by (2) *G ert SchifF, 
Arts Magazine Dec. 1979; by (3) D avid H. Solkin, Art 
Bulletin 67 (1985): 507-15; by (4) *S. T ennenbaum , Arts 
Canada A pr.-M ay  1980.

317. Pressly, W illiam  L. The Life and A rt o f  James 
Barry. Reviewed by D avid H. Solkin, Art Bulletin 67
(1985): 507-15.

318. Punter, D avid. Blake, Hegel, and Dialectic. 
Reviewed by (1) Ernest B ernhardt-K abisch, ECCB 8 
(1982): 392; by (2) *M ichael Fischer, Philosophy and 
Literature C (1983): 265-66.

319. Raine, K ath leen. The Human Face o f  God: 
William Blake and  The Book o f  Job. Reviewed by Robert
F. G leckner, ECCB 8 (1982): 393-94.



320. Raine, K ath leen. L’Imagination creatrice de 
William Blake. Reviewed by Francois P iquet, Etudes 
Anglaises 39 (1986): 353-54.

321. Rawson, C laude. Order from  Confusion 
Sprung: Studies in Eighteenth-Century Literature from 
Swift to Cowper. Reviewed by (1) Paul-G abrie l Bouce, 
Etudes Anglaises 40 (1987): 88-89; by (2) Frederick M. 
Keener, Journal o f  English and Germanic Philology 86
(1987): 116-18.

322. Schulz, MaxF. Paradise Regained: Recreations 
o f  Eden in Eighteenth- and Nineteenth-Century En­
gland. Reviewed by (1) B. E. McCarthy, Choice 24 (1986): 
310; by (2) Serge Soupel, Etudes Anglaises 39 (1986): 
464-65 .

323. Sm ith , O liv ia. The Politics of\ Language 
C79C-C8C9. Reviewed by (1) A lain Bony, Etudes A n ­
glaises 39 (1986): 223; by (2) G regory Claeys, Literature 
and History 12 (1986): 257-58; by (3) M. A. F ingru td , 
Choice 22 (1985): 1666; by (4) A lf Louvre, Prose Studies 
9.1 (1986): 78—80; by (5) M ark Philp , British Journal 
fo r  Eighteenth-Century Studies 9 (1986): 244-46; by 
(6) D avid Sim pson, Blake /An Illustrated Quarterly 20
(1986): 63-64 .

324. Stock, R. D. The Holy and the Daemonic from 
Sir Thomas Browne to William Blake. Reviewed by K ent 
L jungquist, University o f  Mississippi Studies in English 
ns 4 (1983): 195-96.

325. Szladits, Lola L. Brothers: The Origins o f  the 
Henry W  and  A lbert A. Berg Collection o f  English and 
American Literature o f  the New York Public Library. Re­
viewed by (1) Roger A sselineau, Etudes Anglaises 39
(1986): 494 [briefly]; in  (2) Bulletin o f  Research in the 
Humanities 86 (1983-1985): 370-71.

326. T annenbaum , Leslie. Biblical Tradition in 
Blake's Early Prophecies: The Great Code o f  Art. Re­
viewed by (1) Francois M ouret, Revue de Litterature 
Comparee 59 (1985): 351-53; by (2) *Joseph W ittre ich, 
Christianity and Literature 32.2 (1983): 59-62.

327. Thorslev, Peter L., Jr. Romantic Contraries: 
Freedom versus Destiny. Reviewed by (1) S tephen C. 
B ehrendt, Criticism 27 (1985): 418—21; by (2) G. A. 
Cevasco, Choice 22 (1984): 272; by (3) S tuart C urran, 
Wordsworth Circle 17 (1986): 192—94; by (4) Jam es 
Engell, Modern Language Quarterly 46 (1985): 212-15; 
by (5) Robert F. G leckner, Keats-Shelley Journal 34
(1985): 172-75; by (6) N elson H ilton , Philosophy and 
Literature 9 (1985): 232-33; by (7) Rolf P. Lessenich, 
Anglia 105 (1987): 237-40; by (8 )E. Pereira, UNISA En­
glish Studies 23.2 (1985): 48 -52 ; by (9) D avid Punter, 
Blake /An Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986): 60-63 ; by 
(10) Jo h n  R. Reed, Studies in Romanticism 25 (1986): 
156-59; by (11) D ona ld  H. Reim an, Romanticism Past

and Present 10.2 (1986): 65-69 ; by (12) A lan Robinson, 
Review o f  English Studies ns 37 (1986): 269-70.

328. Tw itchell, Jam es B. Romantic Horizons: 
Aspects o f  the Sublime in English Poetry and  Painting 
C770-C850. Reviewed in (1) Choice 21 (1984): 1454-55; 
by (2) Lucy Newlyn, Review o f  English Studies ns 37
(1986): 430-33 .

329. Tysdahl, B .J. William Godwin as Novelist. Re­
viewed by *W ilburS . B raden, Philosophy and  Literature 
7 (1983): 130-31.

330. W arner, Eric, and  G raham  H ough , eds. 
Strangers and Beauty: A n  Anthology o f  Aesthetic Criti­
cism C840-C9C0. Reviewed by Jo h n  Stokes, Yearbook o f 
English Studies 17 (1987): 331-32.

331. W arner, Jan e t A. Blake and the Language o f 
Art. Reviewed by K aren M ulhallen, Wordsworth Circle
17 (1986): 202-04.

332. W atson, J. R. English Poetry o f  the Romantic 
Period: C789-C830. Reviewed by (1) Jacques B londel, 
Etudes Anglaises 39 (1986): 348-49; by (2) G. A. Cevas­
co, Choice 23 (1986): 1680; by (3) M artin D odsw orth, 
English 35 (1986): 102-09 [see 104 for a b rie f m ention ]; 
by (4) Mary W edd, Durham University Journal ns 48
(1986): 141-42.

333. W atson, J. R., ed. A n Infinite Complexity: 
Essays in Romanticism. Reviewed by (1) Francois P iquet, 
Etudes Anglaises 39 (1986): 349-50; by (2) N icholas 
Roe, Notes and Queries ns 32 (1985): 271—74; by (3) Paul 
D. Sheats, Keats-Shelley Journal 34 (1985): 175-77.

334. W ebster, B renda S. Blake's Prophetic Psychol­
ogy. Reviewed by C hristine G allan t, Wordsworth Circle 
16 (1985): 165-68; see also #6, above.

335. W eiskel, Thom as. The Romantic Sublime: 
Studies in the Structure and Psychology o f  Transcen­
dence. The new ed ition  reviewed in Times Literary 
Supplem ent 21 Nov. 1986: 1327.

336. W endorf, R ichard, ed. Articulate Images: The 
Sister Arts from  Hogarth to Tennyson. Reviewed by 
W illiam  W alling, Wordsworth Circle 16 (1985): 178-80.

337. William Blake's A n Island in  the M oon. Dir. 
Joseph Viscomi and  Evamarii Johnson. D ep artm en t o f 
English, U o f N o rth  C arolina, 1983. Reviewed by T im 
Hoyer, Blake /An Illustrated Quarterly 20 (1986): 6 8 -
70.

338. W ind , Edgar. H um e and the Heroic Portrait: 
Studies in Eighteenth-Century Imagery. Reviewed by (1) 
Brian A llen, Apollo 125 (1987): 150-51; by (2) A rthu r 
C. D anto, Times Literary Supplem ent 17 O ct. 1986: 
1116; by (3) Jo h n  Gage, Burlington Magazine 128
(1986): 906-07; by (4) Pat Rogers, London Review o f 
Books 6 Nov. 1986: 20-21.



Index  o f  A u tho rs

A b ley , Mark 138, 237 
A bram s, A n n  U hry 167, 238 
A ck iss, D av id  L. 281 
A d am s, H azard  6 , 20 , 60 ,

2 39
A d am s, H enry 238 

A lb r ig h t, D a n ie l 2 40  
A ld r id ge, A . O w en  174, 241 

A lle n , Brian 2 4 3 , 2 59 , 2 62 ,
2 9 4 , 3 05 , 338 

A llis , U .J .L .  21 

A ls to n , R. C. 275 
A lt ick , R ichard D. 143, 2 42 ,

2 9 9
A lt ize r , T h om as J .J .  144 
A nd rew s, S tuart 175 
A p p leb y , Joyce O. 2 4 l 
A rgan , G iu l io  C arlo 127 
A n a s A n g les, E. 123 
A sh to n , R osem ary 290 
A sse lin ea u , R oger 241, 325 
A tk in so n , F. G . 198, 199 
A ubrey, Bryan 22 , 200 

A uerb ach , N in a  6 
A u lt, D o n a ld  6 0 , 2 80

B agch ee, Shyam al 2 39 

B a ine, Mary R. 23 , 243 
B a ine, R odney  M. 23 , 243 

Baker, C arlos 244 
B alfou r, Ian G ran t 24  
Baranczak , S tan is law  301 
B ar id on , M ichel 300 , 312 

B arnet, S. 286 
B a r re ll.J o h n  25 , 245 
B ate, J o n a th a n  145, 146,

2 46 , 267 
B eck son , Karl 202 

B eer, G il l ia n  289 
B eh ren d t, S tep h en  C. 26 ,

2 4 7 , 2 53 , 2 7 2 , 327 
B eh ren s, Ju rgen  128 
B e ilin , H arvey F. 27 , 249 
B e n n e t t , S h e lley  M. 7 
B en tley , G . E., Jr. 28 , 29,

147, 176 
B ern hard t-K ab isch , E rnest

318

B er te lli, C arlo 271 
B er th o lf, R obert J. 248 
B idney , M artin  30  
B ill ig h e im er , R achel V. 31 

B in d m a n , D av id  1, 2, 32 ,

33 , 138, 278 
B lack bu rn , R ob in  260 
B lew ett , D av id  282 
B lock , Ed, Jr. 201 
B lo n d e l, Jacq u es 332 
B lo o m , H aro ld  34 , 109, 2 5 0 
Boerncr , Peter 177 
B o g e l, F fcd ric V. 148, 251 
B o im e , A lb er t 35 , 149 

Bony, A la in  323 
B o n k , J im  S pr in ger 8 ,2 5 2 
Borkow ska, Ewa 36

B orn ste in , G eo rg e 244 
B ou ce , P au l-G ab r ie l 252 ,

321

Bracher, Mark 253 
B raden , W ilb u r  S. 329 
Brantley, R ichard  E. 254 
B ren k m an , J o h n  37 
B rookhart, Mary H u g h e s 314 

B row n, D a v id  B layn ey  293 
Bryant, Barbara 2 
B urns, Bryan 16 
B uss, P eter M. 27 
B utler , M arilyn 255  
B u t lin , M artin  2 5 6 , 264  

Buttery , D a v id  141

C a m fie ld , G regg  178 
C a m p b e ll, Peter 242 

C anovan , M argaret 268 
C antor, Paul A . 257 

C arp en ter, Mary W ilso n  179 
Carter, Seb astian  203 
C atan o, J am es V. 314 
C avanau gh , C a th er in e  227 
C evasco, G . A . 2 7 0 , 3 27 ,

332
C han d ler , J a m es K. 2 5 4 ,2 9 7 
C h a p lin , Harry F. 204  

C h a p p e ll, M iles L. 129 
C laeys, G regory 323 
C o h e n , S eym ou r  S. 180 
C o llo b i-R a g g h ia n t i, L icia (?) 

262

C o lm er , J o h n  38 
C o ok , A lb er t  150 
C o ok , D av id  20 5 , 258 

C ook , R am say 258 
C ooper , C. B. 299 
C rehan , Stew art 6 , 4 0 , 90 
Crow, T h o m as 2 4 5 , 310 

C ru tch f ie ld , W il l  228  
C u lle n , F in tan  130 
C u n lif fe , M arcus [?] 238 
C u n n in g h a m , V a len t in e  260 

C urran , Stuart 6 0 , 151, 327

D am rosch , L eop o ld , Jr. 254 

D a n to , A rthu r C. 338 

D eck , R aym on d  H ., Jr. 27 
D e e n , Leonard W. 6 
d eG a teg n o , Paul J. 288 

D e  Luca, V. A . 6 0 , 181 

D e  M an, Paul 37 
D eM arr, Mary Jean  19 
D in w id d y , J. R. 297 
D i Salvo, Jack ie  17 

D o d d , P h ilip  16 
D o d sw or th , M artin  332  

D o le , G eo rg e  F. 27 
D o m v il le , Eric 214, 286 

D o n n e l la n , B rendan  41 
D o n o g h u e , D e n is  2 50 , 286 
D o rm en t, R ichard 9 , 25 9 
D orrbecker, D . W. 10 
D raxler, H e lm u t  4 2 , 43 
D u c ro c q ,J e a n  312 
D u n n , J o h n  J. 206

D ussin ger , J o h n  A . 251

Eaves, M orris 6 0 , 256 
Edw ards, R uth  D u d le y  2 07 , 

260

E g e r to n ,J u d y  285 
E grem on t, M ax 208 
E llaschu k , L om e 258 
Endy, M elv in  B ., Jr. 152 

E n gell, Jam es 327 
Erdm an , D av id  V. 4 4 , 6 0 , 

261
Erffa, H e lm u t  von  262 
Essick, R obert N . 2, 4 5 , 26 3 , 

264

Fauvet, P. 46 

F ein go ld , Law rence 131 

Ferber, M ichael 265 
Ferguson , R obert A . 241 

F in gru td , M. A . 323  
Fischer, M ichael 318 

F ite, D av id  2 0 9 , 266 
F itzp atr ick , D o n a ld  C ., Jr. 27 
Fogle, R ichard H arter 244 
Fore, Byrne R. S. 118 
Forster, H aro ld  182, 267 
Foucar t-B orv ille , Jacq u es 120 

Fowler, K a th leen  314 

Fox, Susan  60 

Frechet, R en e 286 

F r iedm an , M. B. 311 
F r iedm an , M ichael H . 274 

F ruch tm an , Jack , Jr. 268 

Frum an, N o rm an  2 7 9 
Frye, N o r th rop  37 , 2 69 

Fuller, D a v id  2 80 
Fuller, Roy 286 
Furst, L ilian  R. 298

G age, J o h n  30 5 , 338 
G a lla n t , C h r ist in e  334 
G ardner , S tan ley  4 7 , 2 70 
G e n e t , J a cq u e lin e  286 

G erm a n , Terence 257 
G ilch r is t, A lexan d er  27 

G il le sp ie , G era ld  269 
G iz z i , C orrado 124, 271 

G lausser, W ayne 48 
G leck n er , R obert F. 6 0 , 261, 

2 7 2 , 2 7 3 , 319, 327 
G le n , H ea th er  274 
G o d w in , W il l ia m  187, 197 
G o ld sm ith , S teven  R ichard 

49
G o slee , N a n cy  M oore 50 
G ourlay, A lexan d er  S. 51 
G raff, R obert D . 210, 275 
G raham , J o h n  276 
G reco, N o rm a  A . 52 
G reen b erg , Mark L. 53 
G r een f ie ld , J o h n  254 

G reen h o u se , W en d y  168' 

G resh am , G w en d o lyn 

H ollow ay  Parham  54 

G rif fin , D u st in  153, 277 
G rif fith s, A n ton y  11, 278

H agstru m , Jean  H . 55, 2 79 
H a ig w oo d , Laura E llen  56 
H a les, L .-A . 57 

H a m ilto n -P h i l l ip s , M artha  

169
H a m m ersch m id t, H ildega rd 

132, 170 

H arasym , S. D . 183 
H arm on , M aurice 286 
H artley, C raig 12 

H aw tree, C h r is toph er  288 
H ayes, J o h n  262 
H eier , E. 276 

H e in z e lm a n , K urt 2 48 , 273 

H ep p n er , C h r is toph er  58, 
107

H il to n , N e lso n  6 , 59 , 60 , 
2 5 3 , 2 8 0 , 2 9 2 , 306 , 327 

H in d m arsh , R obert 27 

H jerter, K a th leen  G . 61 

H o a g w o o d , Terence A llan  17, 
281, 28 9 , 292 

H o d n e tt , Edward 282 
H o llan d er , J o h n  37 
H o lm e s, J o h n  R. 62 

H o m o lk a , Law rence J. 308 
H o p e , W arren 211 
H orn , W . D . 266 

H o sek , C haviva 37, 162, 283 
H o u fe , S im on  295 

H o u g h , G raham  2 26 , 330 
H ow ard , J o h n  17 
H ow ard , S eym ou r 63 

H oyer, T im  2 4 9 , 337 
H u tch in g s, B ill 284

Im a izu m i, Yoko 64 

ln g a m e lls , J o h n  259 
Isaksson , Folke 65

Jackson , W allace 251 

Ja cob , M argaret C . 268 
Ja ffe , M ichael 12, 285 
Jaflfe, Patricia 12 

J o h n , D o n a ld  66 
J o h n so n , A lan  212, 213 
J o h n so n , Evam arii 337 

J o h n so n , Mary Lynn 13, 6 7 , 
306

J o h n so n , R ichard E. 68 
J o n es, C. B. 255 

J o n es, D ary l E. 315 
J o n es, G . L. 241 
Jord an , D av id  P. 310 

Jo rd an , Frank 13

K am usik ir i, Sandra D a r len e
6 9

K ap lan , C ora 184 
K astn er ,Jo rg  133 

K each , W ill ia m  2 3 9 
K eefer, M ichael H . 283 

K eener , Frederick M. 321 
K ellaw ay, K ate 302 

Kelly, J o h n  214, 286 

K em eny, Tom aso 70 

K erm ode, Frank 307



K eynes, Sir G eoffrey  2 

K ieffer, Tom  249 
K ilcu p , R odn ey  W. 297 
K in g , J am es 121, 2 87 , 288 
K in g -H e le , D esm o n d  2 89 
K laus, H . G ustav  185 
K lin e , G lo r ia  C. 229 
K n ap p , S teven  154, 290 

K n ig h ts, L. C. 71 
K olker, D . 291 
K o p p en fe ls , W erner von  155 

Kovacs, J o z se f  186 
K raft, K en t 72  
K ram n ick , Isaac 255 

K roeber, Karl 73 , 291

La B e lle , Jen ijoy  7 4 ,2 6 5 
Lake, D av id  J. 75 
Larrissy, Edward 76 , 77 , 274 , 

2 9 2

Law, P h ilip  78  
Lee, A lv in  A . 269 
Lee, J u d ith  79 
L eigh , J o h n  215 
Leonard , Garry M artin  80  
Lessenich, R o lf  P. 327 

Levi, Peter 156 
Levine, G eorge 299 
Levine, H erb er t J. 230 
L evinson , M arjorie 298 

Levitt, A n n e t te  S. 248 
L inco ln , A n d rew  2 53 , 265 
L ind berg , B o O ssian  1, 2 

Lindsay, D av id  W . 24 7 , 306 
Lindsay, S u za n n e G . 134 
L ink in , H arrie t K ram er 81  
L iscom be, R. W . 262 

Lister, R aym ond  82 , 119,

138, 139, 216, 2 9 3 , 2 94 ,

295
L itt le fie ld , D . J. 277 
L ju ngq u is t, K en t 324 

Locke, D o n  313 
L oizeaux , E lizab eth  B ergm an n 

231
Louvre, A l f  323 
Loveday, J o h n  217 
Low, Lisa 254 
Lyle, J an ice  83

M arshall, Peter H . 187, 296 , 

297
M artin , B rian 315  
M artin , Jam es K irby 315 
M artin , R obert Bernard 242  

Mayer, D av id  299 
M cA rthur, Murray G ilch r is t  

84

M cCarthy, B. E. 322 
M cC om b ie , Frank 250 
M cC ord, Jam es 8 5 ,8 6 

M cC orm ick , T h o m a sJ . 309 
M cC racken, D av id  297

M cG ann , J erom e J. 87 , 298 
M cK enzie , D . F. 275 
M cK in ley, V irg in ia  Susan  

G allaher  188 
M cN eil, M. C. M. 122 
M eeh an , M ichael 157 
M eise l, M artin  158, 299 
M ell, D o n a ld  C ., Jr. 14, 300 
M ellor , A n n e  K. 298 

M erchan t, W. M oelw yn  159 
M ilosz, C zeslaw  232 , 301 

M inor, M. 246  
M itch e ll, S tep h en  A . 189 
Morris, H erber t N . 27  

M orvan, A la in  255 
M ouret, Francois 326 

M ravik , L. 171  
M u lh a llen , Karen 331 
M uller, M ar ianne 218  

M u n ro .J a n e  12 
Murry, K a ther in e M id d le ton

302

N e v i t t .J .  190 
N ew ey , V in cen t 16, 303 
N ew ly n , Lucy 2 7 7 , 328 
N ich o lso n , K a th leen  309 
N iim i,  H a tsu ko  306 

N jo k u , B en ed ic t  C h iaka 96

O ’H ara, D a n ie l T. 219, 304 
O striker, A lic ia  60  

O tta n i C av ina , A n n a  125

Paley, M or ton  D . 6 , 27 , 88 , 
3 05 , 306 , 307 

Parker, Patricia 37 , 162, 283 
Patrides, C. A . 160, 307 
Patterson , A n n a b e l 89 

P au lson , R ona ld  30 8 , 309 , 

310

Paz, D . G . 254 
P eckh am , M orse 161, 311 
P e n ig a u lt -D u h e t , P au le 191, 

312
Pereira, E. 327 
Perk ins, D av id  244 
Per loff, M arjorie 250  
P eter freu nd , Stuart 4 0 , 90 

P h ilp , Mark 192, 255 , 313, 

323
P iq u e t, Francois 91, 251, 

3 20 , 333 
P ittock , Joan  H . 284 
Poovey, Mary 314 
Poprz?cka, Maria 126 

Poree, Marc 92 
Porter, P eter 4 
Pow ell, D av id  193, 315 
Praly, R aym on de 233 
Pressly, N ancy  L. 316 
Pressly, W ill ia m  L. 26 2 , 317 

P reston , K errison 216

P u g h , Evelyn L. 314 

P un ter , D av id  318, 327

R aine, K a th leen  27 , 93 , 94 , 
95 , 2 20 , 319, 320 

R ajan, T i lo t ta m a  162 
R aw son, C lau d e 321 

R ed ford , B ruce 251 
R eed, Jo h n  R. 327 

R eim an , D o n a ld  H . 17, 327 
Reisner, T h o m as A . 39 
R eyn o ld s, G raham  2 37 , 245 , 

2 59
R ich , A lan  234 
R id ge, G eorge Ross 96 
R ieh l, J o sep h  97 
R iffaterre, M ich ael 6 0  

R ob in son , A lan  281, 327 
R ob in son , D . 98 
R ockw ell, J o h n  235 
R oe, N ich o la s  333 
R ogers, Pat 2 45 , 2 67 , 338 
R ossw urm , S teven  241 
R oyle, Edward 297 
R uh l, D arrell 27  
R um p, G erhard  C harles 142 
R ushdy, A sh ra f H . A . 277 
R yskam p, C harles 121, 288

S am b rook , A . J. 300 
S am b rook , J am es 163, 277 
Sanders, R. H . 304 
Sand ler , F lo ren ce 60 

Sanzo, E ileen  99 
Sch eib er , A nd rew  J. 194 
Sch iff, G ert 135, 316 
S ch n yd er -S eid e l, Barbara 

136

S ch u lz , M ax F. 140, 322 
S co tt, J o h n  5 

Scrase, D a v id  12, 263 
Scru ton , R oger 301 
S en a , V in o d  221 
S h ab eta i, K aren 265 
Shaviro, S teven  60 
Sh eats, Paul D . 333 
S h or tlan d , M ichael 195 
S im p so n , D av id  323 
Skaggs, S. 242 
Shiw ek, T adeusz 100 
S lo tten , R alph 236 
S m ith , Bernard 222 
S m ith , M argaret M. 18 

S m ith , M ichael 19 
S m ith , O liva  164, 323 

S o lk in , D av id  H . 316, 317 
S o u p e l, Serge 322 
Spacks, Patricia M eyer 288 ,

303
S p u r lin g , J o h n  262 

Staffo rd, W il l ia m  25 5 , 297 
Staley, A llen  172, 262 
S tam m , R am on a K elley  101 

S tieg , E lizab eth  Joy 102

Stock , R. D . 324 
S tock in g , M ar ion  K . 297 
Stok es, J o h n  3 3 0 
S u m m er f ie ld , H enry  103 

S u n ste in , E m ily  W . 312 
Surbanov, A lek san dar  104 
Szlad its, Lola L. 2 2 3 , 325

T an n en b au m , Leslie 326 
Taylor, D e n a  B a in  105 
Taylor, R ona ld  C la y ton  60 
T en n en b a u m , S. 316 
T ennyson , G . B. 2 99 
T h om as, K e ith  G . 29 0 
T h o rn to n , R. K . R. 224 
Thorslev , P eter L., Jr. 165, 

327
Tokarev, G . N . 106 
Tolley, M ichael J. 58 , 107 
T om lin so n , C har les 237 
Tscherny, N a d ia  173 
Tuveson , E rnest 268 
T w itchell, Jam es B. 328 

Tysdah l, B. J . 329

V au gh an , W il l ia m  [?] 2 99 
V ic in u s, M artha 2 99 
V illa lo b o s, J o h n  C. 254 

V isco m i, J o sep h  2 9 9 , 337

W agner, L inda 244 
W agner, P eter  310 
W a llin g , W il l ia m  336  
W alter , N ico la s  296 
W ard le, R alph  M. 297 
W arner, Eric 2 2 6 , 3 3 0 
W arner, J a n e t A . 331 
W atson , G eo rg e  196 
W atson , J. R. 1 0 8 ,3 3 2 ,3 3 3 
W eath erh ead , A . K . 244 
W ebster , B ren da S. 6 , 334 
W eb ster , Sarah M cK im  166 
W ed d , Mary 332 

W eiske l, T h o m a s 109, 335 
W elb u rn , A .J .  110 
W elch , D e n n is  M. I l l ,  112, 

113
W en d or f, R ichard 336 
W erner, B e tte  C h ar len e 114 
W ilk ie , B rian 115 
W ilk in so n , J. 2 4 0 , 287 
W ill ia m , S im o n  29 9 
W ill ia m s, R eg in a ld  11, 278 
W ilt , J u d ith  314  
W in d , Edgar 116, 338 
W itk e , J o a n n e  117 

W ittr e ich , J o sep h  160, 25 3 , 
3 0 7 , 326 

W olls ton ecra ft, Mary 197 

W ood , N ig e l 251 

W ood cock , G eo rge 297 

W ord sw orth , A n n  250 
W orrall, D av id  306  

W ozn iakow sk i, J. 137


	CHECKLIST
	Blake and His Circle: A Checklist of Recent Publications
	Detlef W. Dörrbecker


